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1. ADAMS, G.B. The Philology of the Antrim District. 1st Ed, 83pp. Very good in original wrappers, Hodges Figgis, 

Dublin 1956. €20 

 

2. AKENSON, Donald Harman. Between two Revolutions. Islamdmagee, County Antrim 1798 - 1920. 1st Ed, 221pp. 

Very good in d/w. Archon Books, Connecticut 1979. €30 

 

3. ALEXANDER, Henry. A Way of Life. A History of Macra na Feirme in Wicklow. 1st Ed, 243pp. Very good inn 

d/w. Macra na Feirme, Wicklow 2005. €20 

 

4. ALLEN, Robert. James Seaton Reid. A Centenary Biography. 1st Ed, 207pp. Very good in d/w. William Mullan, 

Belfast 1951. €20 

 

5. ALLISON, R.S. The Seeds of Time. Being a Short History of the Belfast General and Royal Hospital 1850 - 1903. 1st 

Ed, 318pp. Very good in d/w. Brough, Cox & Dunn, Belfast 1972. €65 

 

6. ARCHITECTURE. Royal Society of Ulster Architects 1945 - 1946. 1st Ed, 54pp. + civ Advertisements. Very good 

in original wrappers. €20 

 

7. ARKLOW. The Beacon. The Magazine of St. Mary's College, Convent of Mercy, Arklow. Three issues. 1937, 1948, 

1954. All issues very good in original wrappers. Sold as a collection. €20 

 

8. ARMAGH. The Church Year Book and Blotter 1940/41. 1st Ed, 10pp. Very good in stiff wrappers. €20 

 

9. ART CATALOGUE. Art in State Buildings. Vol 1. 1970 - 1985. Vol 2. 1985 - 1995. Vol 3. 1995 - 2005. 1st Ed, 

120pp. + 128pp. + 134pp. Very good in original wrappers, Office of Public Works,  Dublin 1997 - 2005. €65 

 

10. ASPLIN, P.W.A. Medieval Ireland. A Bibliography of Secondary Works. 1st Ed, 139pp. Very good in d/w. Royal 

Irish Academy, Dublin 1971. €20 

 

11. AYLING, Ronald & Michael J. Durkan. Sean O'Casey. A Bibliography. 1st Ed, 411pp. Very good in d/w. 

Macmillan, London 1978. €40 

 

12. BALE, John. Kynge Johan. A Play in Two Parts. Edited by J. Pane Collier from the MS of the Author in the Library 

of His Grace the Duke of Devonshire. 1st Ed, 110pp. Bright copy in original cloth, Camden Society, London 1838.€50 

 

13. BALL, F. Elrington. History of County Dublin. Part 2. 1st Ed, 160pp. Very good in original cloth, Alex. Thom, 

Dublin 1903. €30 

 

14. BALL, F. Elrington. History of County Dublin Part 3. 1st Ed, 144pp. Very good in original cloth, Alex Thom, Dublin 

1905. €30 

 

15. BALL, F. Elrington. History of County Dublin Part 4. 1st Ed, 204pp. Very good in original cloth, Alex Thom, Dublin 

1906. €30 

 

16. BALLINGER, John. (Introduction). Calendar of Wynn (Of Gwydir) Papers 1515 - 1690 in The National Library of 

Wales. 1st Ed, 511pp. Very good in original red cloth, The National Library of Wales, Aberystwyth 1926. €20 

 

17. BALLYCASTLE. The Geology of the Country around Ballycastle, Co. Antrim. 1st Ed, 37pp. Very good in original 

cloth, H.M.S.O., Belfast 1966. €40 

 

18. BANGOR (CO. DOWN). St. Comgall's Primary School, Bangor, County Down. Centenary 1890 - 1990. 1st Ed, 

160pp. Very good in original wrappers, No publication details stated. €20 

 

19. BARDON, Jonathan. Belfast. An Illustrated History. 322pp. Very good in d/w. Blackstaff Press, Belfast 1984. €30 

 

20. BARROW, G.L. The Emergence of the Irish Banking System 1820 - 1845. 1st Ed, 251pp. Very good in d/w. Gill & 

Macmillan, Dublin 1975. €20 

 

21. BARRY, John. Hillsborough. A Parish in the Ulster Plantation. 2nd Enlarged Ed, 124pp. Very good in d/w. William 

Mullan, Belfast 1965. €40 

 

22. BARRY, Sebastian. The Secret Scripture. 1st Ed, 300pp. Very good in d/w. Faber & Faber, London 2008. €30 
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23. BASS, Hugh G. Boyd's of Castle Building's, Lisburn. A Short History of an Old Family Firm. 1st Ed, 40pp. Very 

good in original wrappers, The Author, n.p. 1977. €20 

 

24. BEALOIDEAS. The Journal of the Folklore Society of Ireland.  Number 52. (1984). A.J. Hughes's copy with some 

annotation.. 1st Ed, 204pp. Very good in original wrappers. €20 

 

25. BECKETT, J.C. & R.E. Glasscock. (Ed). Belfast. Origin and Growth of an Industrial City. 1st Ed, 204pp. Very good 

in d/w. British Broadcasting Company, London 1967. €30 

 

26. BECKETT, Rev. M. Facts and Figures of Local History. District of Killultagh (Co. Antrim). 1st Ed, 101pp. Very 

good in original cloth, R. Carswell, Belfast 1929. €40 

 

27. BELFAST SCENERY. Belfast Scenery in Thirty Views. Drawn by Joseph Mulloy, Belfast and engraved by E.K. 

Proctor. Facsimile Reprint. 30 plates + Notes (10pp). Very good in scuffed d/w. Linen Hall Press, Belfast 1983. €65 

 

28. BELFAST TRANSPORTATION PLAN. Report submitted to the Ministry of Development (N.I.) and Belfast 

Corporation by R. Trevers Morgan & Partners (N.I.) June 1969. 1st Ed (sole) Ed, 206pp. Oblong 4to, in spiral binding 

with red boards. Printed by M'Caw, Stevenson & Orr, Belfast 1969. €40 

 

29. BENNETT, Ciaran. James Johnson Sweeney. The Poetry of Vision in the Twilight of Modernism. 1st Ed, 84pp. Very 

good in original wrappers, The Author, Dublin n.d. (2019). €15 
* James Johnson Sweeney (1900 - 1986) American curator of the First ROSC Exhibition of 1967 * 

 

30. BENNINGTON, Jonathan. Kingerlee. 1st Ed, 280pp. Very good in d/w. Larry Powell Management n.p. 2006. €50 

 

31. BENSON, Charles & Siobhan Fitzpatrick. (Ed). That Woman. Studies in Irish Bibliography for Mary "Paul" 

Pollard. 1st Ed, 310pp. Very good in original cloth, The Lilliput Press, Dublin 2005. €50 

 

32. BERESFORD, Marcus De La Poer. Marshall William Carr Beresford. 1st Ed, 382pp. Very good in d/w. Irish 

Academic Press, Newbridge 2019. €20 

 

33. BERKELEY, Sara. The View from Here. 1st Ed, 70pp. Very good in d/w. The Gallery Press, Dublin 2010. €20 

 

34. BERLETH, Richard. The Twilight Lords. 316pp. Very good in d/w. Barnes & Noble Books, New York 1994. €30 

 

35. BERNARD, J.H. The Grace of Order. A Sermon preached at an Ordination held in Christ Church Cathedral by The 

Lord Archbishop of Dublin on the Third Sunday after Trinity. 1st Ed, 15pp. Small piece missing from front wrapper, 

o/w. very good. Hodges Figgis, Dublin 1892. €20 

 

36. BERRY, J. Fleetwood. The Story of St. Nicholas' Collegiate Church, Glaway. 1st Ed, 196pp. Spine and boards soiled, 

contents clean, O'Gorman, Galway 1912. €30 

 

37. BEST, R.I. Bibliography of Irish Philology and Manuscript Material to 1912. 339pp. Very good in original cloth, 

Dublin Institute for Advanced Studies, Dublin 1992. €20 

 

38. BICKERDALE, Charles. Registration of Title to Land and how to Establish it without Cost and Compulsion. 1st Ed, 

126pp. Very good in original cloth, Edward Stanford, London 1886. €50 

 

39. BINCHY, Maeve. This year it will be different. 1st Australian Ed, 199pp. INSCRIBED, Very good in d/w. Allen & 

Unwin, St. Leonards, NSW, Australia 1995. €20 

 

40. BLACKSHAW, Basil. Blackshaw at 80. Royal Hibernian Academy, Dublin 12 May to 24 October 2012. Very good 

in laminated boards, F.E. MacWilliam Gallery & Studio, 2012. €40 

 

41. BLAIR, May. Hiring Fairs and Market Places. 1st Ed, 208pp. Very good in d/w. Appletree Press, Belfast 2007. €20 

 

42. BOLTON, F.R. The Caroline Tradition of the Church of Ireland. With particular reference to Bishop Jeremy Taylor. 

1st Ed, 337pp. Spine faded and worn o/w very good  in original cloth, S.P.C.K, London 1958. €20 

 

43. BONAVENTURA. Bonaventura. A Quarterly Review. Edited by Father Senan. Winer 1938, Summer 1939, Autumn 

1939, Autumn 1940. 4 issues. All issues very good in original wrappers. €20 
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44. BONNAR, Brian. Derry. An Outline History of the Diocese. 1st Ed, 382pp. Very good in d/w. FNT, Dublin 1982.€30 

 

45. BOULLIER, Nigel. Handed Down.  Country Fiddling and Dancing in East and Central Down. 1st Ed, 525pp. Very 

good in d/w. Ulster Historic Foundation, Belfast 2012. €50 

 

46. BOYD, Sean. Behind the Horseshoe Bar. At Dublin's Shelbourne Hotel. 1st Ed, 138pp. Very good in d/w. Blackwater 

Press, Dublin 2009. €20 

 

47. BOYLAN, Henry. A Dictionary of Irish Biography. 3rd Ed, 462pp. Very good in d/w. Gill & Macmillan, Dublin 

1998. €20 

 

48. BOYLAN, Rev. Patrick Canon. (Ed.) Thirty-First International Eucharistic Congress, Dublin. Sectional Meetings 

Papers and Addresses. (Vol 2 of The Book of the Congress). 1st Ed, 441pp. A few scattered library stamps, very good 

in original wrappers, For the Supreme Governing Committee of the Congress and the Archbishop of Dublin , Sponsor 

of the Congress, 1932. €20 

 

49. BOYLE, Denis. A History of Meath County Council 1899 - 1999. A Century of Democracy in Meath. 1st Ed, 328pp. 

Very good in original wrappers, Meath County Council, Navan 1999. €20 

 

50. BRADY, Anne & Brian Cleeve. A Biographical Dictionary of Irish Writers. 1st American Ed, 388pp. Very good in 

d/w. St. Martin's Press, New York 1985. €20 

 

51. BRAND, Kevin et al. (Ed). Adventures of the Law. Proceedings of the Sixteenth British Legal History Conference, 

Dublin 2003. 1st Ed, 331pp. Very good in d/w. Four Courts Press, Dublin 2005. €20 

 

52. BREATHNACH, Edel. Tara. A Select Bibliography. 1st Ed, 173pp. Very good in laminated cloth, Royal Irish 

Academy, Dublin 1995. €20 

 

53. BRETT, C.E.B. Historic Buildinds in the Glens of Antrim. 1st Ed, 55pp. Very good in original wrappers, Ulster 

Architectural Heritage Society, Belfast 1971. €30 

 

54. BRETT, C.E.B. Buildings of Belfast 1700 - 1914. 1st Ed, 72pp. Very good in d/w. Weidenfeld & Nicholson, London 

1967. €30 

 

55. BRETT, C.E.B. Long Shadows cast before. Nine Lives in Ulster, 1625 - 1977. 1st Ed, 162pp. Very good in d/w. John 

Bartholomew, London 1978. €30 

 

56. BRINDLEY, A.L. The Dating of Food Vessels and Urns in Ireland. Bronz Age Studies 7. 1st Ed, 392pp. Very good in 

laminated cloth, NUI, Galway 2007. €20 

 

57. BRODY, Hugh. Inishkillane. Change and Decline in the West of Ireland. 1st American Ed, 226pp. Very good in d/w. 

Schrocken Books, New York 1974. €30 

 

58. BROWN, Terence et al. Building for Government. The Architecture of Irish State Buildings, 1900 - 2000. 1st Ed, 

269pp. Very good in d/w. Town House and Country House, Dublin 1999. €20 

 

59. BUCHANAN, R.H. & B.M. Walker. Province, City and People. Belfast and its Region. 1st Ed, 333pp. Very good in 

d/w. Greystone Books, Antrim 1987. €20 

 

60. BUCKLAND, Patrick. Irish Unionism 1. The Anglo-Irish and the New Ireland 1855 - 1922. 1st Ed, 363pp. Very 

good in d/w. Gill & Macmillan, Dublin 1972. €40 

 

61. BUCKLAND, Patrick. Irish Unionism 1885 - 1923. A Documentary History. 1st Ed, 511pp. Very good in d/w. 

H.M.S.O., Belfast 1973. €65 

 

62. BUCKLEY, Victor. Burnt Offerings. International Contributions to Burnt Mould Archaeology. 1st Ed, 195pp. Very 

good in original wrappers, Wordwell, Dublin 1990. €20 

 

63. BURKE, Helen. The Royal Hospital Donnybrook. A Heritage of Caring 1743 - 1993. 1st Ed, 378pp. Very good in 

d/w. The Royal Hospital, Donnybrook 1993. €30 
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64. BUTLER, Sir William. The Light of the West with some Wayside Thoughts 1865 - 1908. 1st Ed, 246pp. Very good 

in original cloth, M.H. Gill, Dublin 1909. €50 

 

65. BYRNE, Michael. Legal Offaly. The County Court House at Tullamore and the Legal Profession in County Offaly 

from the 1820's to the Present Day. 1st Ed, 513pp. Very good in d/w. Esker Press, Tullamore 2008. €30 

 

66. CALWELL, H.G. The Life and Times of a Voluntary Hospital. The Royal Belfast Hospital for Sick Children 1873 - 

1948. 1st Ed, 138pp. Very good in d/w. Brough, Cox & Dunn, Belfast 1973. €50 

 

67. CARLTON, Charles. Bigotary and Blood. Documents on the Ulster Troubles. 1st Ed, 160pp. Very good in d/w. 

Nelson-Hall, Chicago 1977. €20 

 

68. CARPENTER, Andrew. (Ed). The Writers. A Snnse of Ireland. New Work by 44 Irish Writers selected and edited by 

Andrew Carpenter and Peter Fallon with Photographs of the Writers by Mike Bunn. 1st Ed, 244pp. Very good in price 

clipped d/w. The P'Brien Press, Dublin 1980. €40 

 

69. CARROLL, Thomas K. Wisdom and Wasteland. Jeremy Taylor in his Prose and Teachings Today. Foreword by 

H.R. MacAdoo. 1st Ed, 288pp. Very good in d/w. Four Courts Press, Dublin 2001. €30 

 

70. CARRUTHERS, Mark & Stephen Douds. (Ed). Stepping Stones. The Arts in Ulster 1971 - 2001. 1st Ed, 286pp. 

Very good in d/w. Blackstaff Press, Belfast 2001. €20 

 

71. CATHCART, Kevin J. & Patricia Donlon. Edward Hincks (1792 - 1866): A Bibliography of his Publications. 

Offprint from Orientalia Vol 52. (1983). 32pp. Very good in original wrappers. €20 

 

72. CELTIC STUDIES. Hodges Figgis Catalogue 23 (New Series). Celtic Studies 1968. 1st Ed, 146pp. Very good in 

worn d/w. Hodges Figgis, Dublin 1968. €40 

 

73. CHAMBERS, George. Faces of Change. The Belfast and Northern Ireland Chamber of Commerce and Industry 1783 

- 1983. 1st Ed, 314pp. Very good in d/w. Northern Ireland Chamber of Commerce, Belfast 1983. €20 

 

74. CHAMBERS, Liam. Michael Moore c. 1639 - 1726. Provist of Trinity, Rector of Paris. 1st Ed, 160pp. Very good in 

d/w. Four Courts Press, Dublin 2005. €30 

 

75. CHAMBERS, Richard W. St. Patrick's Church, Castle Archdale. A Centenary Celebration. 1st Ed, 218pp. Very good 

in original wrappers, The Author, n.p. 2008. €20 

 

76. CHAPMAN, Arthur G. History of the Religious Society of Friends in Lurgan. 1st Ed, 64pp. Very good in original 

wrappers, Lurgan Friends Meeting House, Lurgan 1997. €20 

 

77. CLANDERMOND, Count of. Three Centuries of Niadh Nask Bookplates. 1st Ed, 41pp. + 43 plates. Very good in 

original wrappers, The Black Eagle Press, Antrim 1997. €20 

 

78. CLARE, Rev. Wallace. A Simple Guide to Irish Genealogy. 3rd Ed, revised by Rosemary ffolliott. 45pp. Very good 

in original cloth, The Suffolk Press, Ipswitch 1966. €20 

 

79. CLARKE, Howard et al. Dublinia. The Story of Medieval Dublin. 1st Ed, 128pp. Very good in d/w. The O'Brien 

Press, Dublin 2002. €20 

 

80. CLARKE, Isabel C. Maria Edgeworth. Her Family and Friends. 1st Ed, 208pp. Very good in original cloth, 

Hutchinson, London 1949. €20 

 

81. CLARKE, Olga Pyne. She came of Decent People. 1st Ed, 190pp. Very good in d/w. Pelham Books, London 1985.

 €20 

 

82. CLARKE, Richard. The Royal Victoria Hospital Belfast. A History 1797 - 1997. 1st Ed, 304pp. Very good in d/w. 

Blackwater Press, Belfast 1997. €50 

 

83. CLARKSON, L.A. A University in Troubled Times. Queen's Belfast, 1945 - 2000. 1st Ed, 236pp. Very good in d/w. 

Four Courts Press, Dublin 2004. €20 
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84. COE, W.E. The Engineering Industry of the North of Ireland. 1st American Ed, 224pp. Very good in d/w. Augustus 

M. Kelley, New York 1969. €40 

 

85. COFFEY,  George. Guide to the Celtic Antiquities of the Christian Period preserved in The National Museum, 

Dublin. 1st Ed, 95pp. Very good in original cloth, Hodges Figgis, Dublin 1909. €50 

 

86. COLLECTANEA HIBERNICA. Sources for Irish History. No. 1. (1958), No. 2  (1959), No. 3 (1960), No. 4. (1961), 

No. 5. (1962),  Nos. 6 and 7 (1963-64), No 9. (1966). All verty good in original wrappers, As a collection. €50 

 

87. COLLES, Ramsay. In Castle and Court House. Being Reminiscences of 30 years in Ireland. 1st Ed, 320pp. Very 

good in original cloth, T. Werner Laurie, London n.d. €30 

 

88. COLMAN, Anne Ulry. A Dictionary of Irish Women Poets. 1st Ed, 254pp. Very good in d/w. Kenny's, Galway 1996.

 €30 

 

89. COLUM, Padraic. Collected Poems. 1st Ed, 214pp. Very good in d/w. Devin-Adair, Old Greewich 1953. €20 

 

90. CONNELL, George A. James Humbert Craig. The Natural Talents of J.H. Craig. The Peoples' Artist. 1st Ed, 133pp. 

Oblong 4to, Fine in d/w. The Arches Art Gallery, Belfast 1988. €40 

 

91. CONNELL, Paul. The Diocese of Meath under Bishop John Cantwell 1830 - 1866. 1st Ed, 285pp. Very good in d/w. 

Four Courts Press, Dublin 2004. €30 

 

92. CONNOLLY, Michael et al. Underworld Death and Burial in Clogmore Cave, County Kerry. 1st Ed, 309pp. Very 

good in d/w, Wordwell, Bray 2005. €20 

 

93. CONNOLLY, S.J. (Ed). Conflict, Identity and Economic Development. Ireland and Scotland 1600 - 1939. 1st Ed, 

275pp. Very good in d/w. Carnegie Publishing Limited, Preston 1995. €30 

 

94. CONNOLLY, Sybil & Helen Dillon. In an Irish Garden. 1st Ed, 160pp. Weidenfeld & Nicholson, London 1980. €30 

 

95. COONAN, Thomas l. The Irish Catholic Confereracy and the Puritan Revolution. 1st Ed, 402pp. Very good in 

original faded cloth, Clonmore & Reynolds, Dublin 1954. €50 

 

96. COONEY, John. John Charles McQuaide. Ruler of Catholic Ireland. 1st Ed, 526pp. Very good in d/w. The O'Brien 

Press, Dublin 1999. €20 

 

97. COOPER, Andrew. Lough Swilly. A Living Landscape. 1st Ed, 208pp. Very good in w/w. Four Courts Press, Dublin 

2011. €20 

 

98. CORACLE PRESS. Petit-Airs for Margot. By Simon Cutts. 1st Ed, unpaginated, (38pp). LIMITED EDITION of 500 

copies. Very good in original blue cloth, Coracle Press, n.p. December 1985. €50 

 

99. CORCORAN, Michael. Our Good Health. A History of Dublin's Water and Drainage. 1st Ed, 224pp. Very good in 

d/w.. Dublin City Council, Dublin 2005. €30 

 

100. COSGROVE, Art & Donal McCarthy. (Ed). Studies in Irish History. Presented to R. Dudley Edwards. 1st Ed, 

253pp. F.e.p. cut, o/w  very good in d/w. University College Dublin Press, 1979. €20 

 

101. COSTELLO, Peter. Dublin Churches. 1st Ed, 238pp. Very good in d/w. Gill & Macmillan, Dublin 1989. €30 

 

102. COTTER, Claire. The Western Stone Fort Project. Excavations at Dun Aohghasa and Dun Eoghanachta. 1st Ed, 2 

vols, 364pp. + 414pp. Very good in d/w. Wordwell, Dublin 2012. €40 

 

103. COULTER, John. The Drums are Out. A Play in Three Acts. Introduction by the Author. Very good in original 

wrappers, De Paul University, Illinois 1971. €20 

 

104. COULTER, John. The Drums are out. A Play in Three Acts. Irish Drama Series V1. 1st Ed, 77pp. INSCRIBED to 

Micheal O hAodha. Very good in original wrappers, De Paul University, Illinois 1971. €30 

 

105. COULTER, John. Deirdre of the Sorrows. An Ancient and Noble Tale retold by Coulter and set to music by Healey 

Willian. 1st Ed, 72pp. Very good in original cloth, The Macmillan Company of Canada, Toronto 1944. €100 
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SIGNED By John Coulter and the Anglo-Canadian composer Healey Willan (1880 - 1968). Coulter wrote the Libretto for 

Healey Willan's Opera "Deirdre of the Sorrows" 

 

106. COX, Homersham. The Session of 1871. An Epitome of its Labours and Results. 1st Ed, 84pp. Very good in original 

cloth, Longmans Green & Co., London 1871. €20 

 

107. CRAIG, W.I. Presbyterianism in Lisburn from the Seventeenth Century. 1st Ed, 126pp. Very good in original cloth, 

The Author 1960. €30 

 

108. CRAWFORD, John. The Church of Ireland in Victorian Dublin. 1st Ed, 178pp. Very good in d/w. Four Courts Press, 

Dublin 2005. €30 

 

109. CRONE,  John S. A Concise Dictionary of Irish Biography. 1st Ed, 270pp. Recased preserving original spine, The 

Talbot Press, Dublin 1928. €50 

 

110. CROOKS, Gareoid. Dublin's Eye and Ear Hospital. The Making of a Monument. 1st Ed, 211pp. Very good in d/w. 

Town House, Dublin 1993. €30 

 

111. CROZIER, Rev. John A. The Life of the Rev. Henry Montgomery. Vol 1. (All published). 1st Ed, 599pp. Small split 

to spine o/w very good in original cloth, E.T. Whitfield, London 1875. €50 

 

112. CULLEN, L.M. Princes and Pirates. The Dublin Chamber of Commerce 1783 - 1983. 1st Ed, 126pp. Very good in 

d/w. Dublin Chamber of Commerce, Dublin 1983. €30 

 

113. CUPPAGE, Judith. Corca Dhuibhne. Dingle Peninsula. Archaeological Survey. 1st Ed, 461pp. Very good in d/w. 

Oidhreacht Chorca Dhuibhne, Ballyferriter 1986. €30 

 

114. CURTAYNE, Alice. Lough Derg. St. Patrick's Purgatory. 172pp. Very good in original cloth, R. & S. Printers, 

Monaghan 1968. €20 

 

115. DALY, Karina. Tom Walsh's Opera. A History of the Wexford Festival 1951 - 2004. 1st Ed, 226pp. Very good in 

d/w. Four Courts Press, Dublin 2004. €30 

 

116. DARRAGH, Paul. Townend Presbyterian Church (Belfast). A History of the Congregation 1833 - 1983. 1st Ed, 

120pp. Very good in original wrappers, Townsend Presbyterian Church, Belfast 1983. €20 

 

117. DAVEY, J. Ernest. Charles Davey. A Memoir by his son J. Ernest Davey. 1st Ed, 217pp. Very good in original cloth, 

M'Caw, Stevenson & Orr, Belfast 1921. €20 

 

118. DEE, Roslyn & Gerry Sandford. A Sense of Place. Irish Lives. Irish Landscapes. 1st Ed, 106pp. Very good in d/w. 

New Island, Dublin 2000. €20 

 

119. DEVINE, Kieran. A Computer-Generated Concordence to the Liber Epistolarum of Saint Patrick. Clavis Patricci. 1st 

Ed, 308pp. Very good in d/w. Royal Irish Academy, Dublin 1989. €20 

 

120. DEVOY, John. Devoy's Post Bag. Vol 2. 1871 - 1928. Edited by William O'Brien and Desmond Ryan. Introduction 

by P.S. O'Hegarty. 1st Ed, 582pp. Very good in chipped d/w. C.J. Fallon, Dublin 1953. €50 

 

121. DICKSON, Charles. Revolt in the North. Antrim and Down in 1798. Very good in d/w. Constable, London 1997. €30 

 

122. DICKSON, Charles. The Wexford Rising in 1798. 273pp. Very good in d/w. Contable, London 1997. €30 

 

123. DOHERTY,  J.E. & D.J. Hickey. A Chronology of Irish History since 1500. 1st Ed, 395pp. Very good in d/w. Gill & 

Macmillan, Dublin 1989. €20 

 

124. DOHERTY, Richard. The Sons of Ulster. Ulstermen at War from the Somme to Korea. 1st Ed, 167pp. Very good in 

d/w. Appletree Press, Belfast 1992. €20 

 

125. DONNELLY, Philip. A History of the Parish of Ardstraw West and Castlederg. 1at Ed, 168pp. Very good in original 

wrappers, Mourne Art Printing Company, Strabane 1978. €20 

 

126. DONOGHUE, Emma. Akin. 1st Ed, 335pp. Very good in d/w. Picador, London 2019. €20 
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127. DOOGUE, Declan et al. Flora of County Dublin. 1st Ed, 558pp. Very good in d/w. The Dublin Naturalists Field 

Club, Dublin 1998. €40 

 

128. DOUGHLAN, Andrew. Our Great Inheritance. Vol 1. The Cathedral Church of Christ the Redeemer, Dromore. Vol 

2. Dromore Cathedral Parish. Vol 3. The Town of Dromore. 1st Ed, 64pp. + 88pp. + 55pp. Very good in original 

wrappers, Banbridge Chronicle Press, Banbridge 1995. €20 

 

129. DOWN. Ordnance Survey Memoirs of Ireland. Volume 12. Parishes of County Down 1833 - 1838. Mid Down. Edited 

by Angelique Day and Patrick McWilliams. 1st Ed, 147pp. Very good in d/w. Institute of Irish Studies, Belfast 1992.

 €30 

 

130. DOYLE, Peter. The First World War in 100 Objects. 1st Ed, 351pp. Very good in laminated pictorial cloth, The 

History Press, Stroud 2014. €20 

 

131. DOYLE, Richard. Richard Doyle's Journal 1840. 1st Ed, 156pp. Very good in d/w. Bartholomew, London 1980. €20 

 

REPRINT OF A VERY SCARCE BOOK 

132. DRAKE, Peter. Amiable Renegade. The Memoirs of Captain Peter Drake 1671 - 1753. 410pp. Very good in worn 

d/w. Stanford University Press, California 1960. €20 

 

133. DUBLIN DELINIATED, Dublin deliniated in Twenty-Six Views. New introduction by Maurice Craig, 30pp. S.R. 

Publishers, Wakefield 1971. (Facsimile of the 1837 Editiuon). €50 

 

LINDSAY ROAD NATIONAL SCHOOL GLASNEVIN 

134. DUBLIN NATIONAL SCHOOL The Lessons we Learned and the Games we Played. 100 Years at Lindsay Road 

National School. 1st Ed, 95pp. Very good in laminated  boards, Associated Editions on behalf of Lindsay Roar 

National School, Dublin 2010. €20 

 

135. DUBLIN STOCK EXCHANGE. Rules and Regulations of the Dublin Stock Exchange. As  approved by the Minister 

for Finance 1945. 1st Ed, 100pp. Endpapers a bit grubby, very good in original cloth, Printed by R.T. White, Dublin 

`1945. €20 

 

136. DUKES, Cyril. Campanology in Ireland. 1st Ed, 256pp. Very good in d/w. Samton Limited, Dublin 1994. €40 

 

137. DUNNE, Rev. Thomas. Maze Presbyterian Church. A Short History. 1st Ed, 73pp. Very good in original cloth, J. N. 

Scarlett, Ballycastle 1949. €40 

 

138. DUNTON, John. The Dublin Scuffle. With an Introduction and Notes by Andrew Carpenter. 1st Ed (thus), 350pp. 

Very good in d/w. Four Courts Press, Dublin 2000 €50 

 

139. ELLMANN, Richard. Oscar Wilde. 1st Ed, 632pp. Very good in d/w. Hamish Hamilton, London 1987. €30 

 

140. ENNIS, John. Night on Hibernia. (Poems). Cover design by Michael Keane. 1st Ed, 61pp. SIGNED, Very good in 

d/w. The Gallery Press, Dublin 1976. €20 

 

141. FALLON, Padraic. Poems. 1st Ed, 190pp. Very good in d/w. The Dolmen Press, Dublin 1974. €50 

 

142. FALLON, Peter. Two Poems: Party and Songette contained in Eirigh - A Magazine of Christian Optimism. 

September 1970. Imprimatur: Joannes Carolus, Archiep, Hiberniae Primas. 1st Ed, very good in original wrappers. €20 

 

143. FARMAR, Tony. Heitons. A Managed Tradition. Heitons in the Irish Coal, Iron, and Building Markets. 1st Ed, 

167pp. Very good in d/w. A.& a. Farmar, Dublin 1996. €20 

 

144. FENTON, Albert. Face to Face. A Collection of Irish Portraits. 1st Ed, 94pp. Very good in laminated boards, Colour 

Repro Limited, Dublin 1989. €30 

 

145. FETTER, Frank Whitson. (Introduction). The Irish Pound. A Reprint of the Report of the Committee of 1804 of the 

British House of Commons on the Condition of the Irish Currency with selections of the Minutes of Evidence 

presented to the Committee. 1st Ed, 136pp. Very good in d/w. George Allen ad Unwin, London 1955. €30 
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146. FIELD DAY. Ireland's Field Day. Field Day Theatre Company Articles originally published in as Field Day 

Pamphlets now collected.  Seamus Deane, Seamus Heaney, Richard Kearney, Declan Kiberd, Tom Paulin. Afterword 

by Denis Donoghue. 1st Ed, 120pp. Very good in d/w. Hutchinson, London 1985. €50 

 

147. FITZPATRICK, David. Solitary and Wild. Frederick MacNeice and the Salvation of Ireland. 1st Ed, 427pp. Very 

good in d/w. The Lilliput Press, Dublin 2012. €20 

 

148. FITZPATRICK, Rory. God's Frontiersman. The Scots-Irish Epic. 1st Ed, 296pp. Very good in d/w. Weidenfeld & 

Nicholson, London 1990. €20 

 

149. FITZSIMON, Christopher. The Irish Theatre. 1st Ed, 208pp. Very good in d/w. Thames & Hudson, London 1983.

 €30 

 

150. FLEMING, William Canon. The Life of St. Patrick. Apostle of Ireland. 1st Ed, 200pp. Very good in original cloth, 

R. & t. Washbourne, London 1905. €20 

 

151. FRAZIER, Adrian. George Moore 1852 - 1933. 1st Ed, 604pp. Very good in d/w. Yale University Press, New Haven 

2000. €30 

 

152. FRENCH, Francis-Jane. The Abbey Theatre Series of Plays. A Bibliography. 1st Ed, 53pp. Very good in d/w. The 

Dolmen Press, Dublin 1969. €50 

 

153. FULTON, Austin. Biography of J. Ernest Davey. 1st Ed, Very good in d/w. Stratford Marine, London 1978. €20 

 

154. GALLAGHER, Patrick "The Cope". My Story. Revised Ed, 328pp. Very good in original cloth, Templecrone Co-

Operative Society, Dungloe n.d. circa 1947. €30 

 

155. GALLIVAN, G.P. Selected Plays. Four Plays. Dev * Watershed * Decision AT Easter * Mourn the Ivy Leaf. 1st Ed, 

75pp. + 83pp. + 74pp. + 73pp. Very good in original wrappers, Guardsman Press, Dublin 1999. €50 

 

156. GALVIN, Patrick. Folk Tales for the General. 1st Ed, 63pp. Very good in original wrappers, Raven Arts Press, 

Dublin 1989. €20 

 

157. GALVIN, Patrick. Songs for a Poor Boy. A Cork Childhood. 1st Ed, 111pp. INSCRIBED, Very good in original 

wrappers, Raven Arts Press, Dublin 1990. €20 

 

THE PLAN OF CAMPAIGN 

158. GALWAY. Clanricard Country and the Land Campaign. 1st Ed, 200pp. Very good in original wrappers, Woodfield 

Heritage Group, 1987. €20 

 

159. GAUGHAN, J. Anthony. Olivia Mary Taaffe 1832 - 1918. Foundress of St. Joseph's Young Priests Society. 1st Ed, 

312pp. SIGNED, Very good in d/w. Kingdom Books, Blackrock 1995. €20 

 

160. GAUGHAN, J. Anthony. The Archbishops, Bishops and Priests who served in the Archdiocese of Dublin 1900 - 

2011. 1st Ed, 407pp. Very good in d/w. Kingdom Books, Dublin 2001. €30 

 

161. GENEALOGY. The Irish Ancestor. No. 1. (1970) and No. 2. (1970). As a collection. Very good in original wrappers.

 €20 

 

162. GEORGE, Michael & Patrick Bowe. The Gardens of Ireland. 1st Ed, 189pp. Very good in d/w. Hutchinson, London 

1986. €30 

 

163. GEORGIAN DUBLIN. The Georgian Squares of Dublin. An Architectural History. 1st Ed, 161pp. Very good in d/w. 

Dublin City Council, 2006. €20 

 

164. GILLESPIE, Raymond & Riobeard O Gallachoir. (Ed). Preaching in Belfast 1747 - 1772. A Selection of the 

Sermons of James Saurin. 1st Ed, 294pp. Very good in d/w. Four Courts Press, Dublin 2015. €20 

 

165. GINGER, John. The Notable Man. The Life and Times of Oliver Goldsmith. 1st Ed, 408pp. Very good in d/w. 

Hamish Hamilton, London 1977. €20 
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166. GIRVIN, Brian. The Emergency. Neutral Ireland 1939 - 1945. 1st Ed, 385pp. Very good in d/w. Macmillan, London 

2006. €20 

 

167. GLENNON, Chris. (Ed). Ninety Years of the Irish Hockey Union. 1st Ed, 196pp. Very good in d/w. Leinster Leader, 

Naas n.d. (1985). €40 

 

168. GOLDSMITH, Oliver. The Deserted Village. Goldsmith Bi-Centenary Edition. 36pp. Very good in original 

wrappers, The Goldsmith Press, Dublin 1974. €20 

 

169. GOLDSMITH, Oliver. The Citizen of the World. 350pp. Very good in original cloth complete with slipcase, The 

Folio Society, London 1969. €20 

 

170. GOULDING, Lingard. Your Children are not your Children. The Story of Headfort School. 1st Ed, 266pp. Very 

good in d/w. The Lilliput Press, Dublin 2012. €20 

 

171. GRAY, Tony. Psalms and Slaughter. A Study in Bigotry. 1st Ed, 248pp. Very good in d/w. Heinemann, London 1972.

 €20 

 

172. GREER, Desmond & James W. Nicholson. The Factory Acts in Ireland, 1802 - 1914. 1st Ed, 438pp. Very good in 

d/w. Four Courts Press, Dublin 2003. €20 

 

173. GREYSTONES. Greystones Presbyterian Church 1887 - 1987. 1st Ed, 112pp. Very good in d/w. Greystones 

Presbyterian Church, Greystones 1987. €20 

 

174. GRIBBON, H.D. A History of Waterpower in Ulster. 1st Ed, 299pp. Very good in d/w. David & Charles, Newton 

Abbot 1969. €30 

 

175. GRIFFIN, Gerald. The Collegians. 322pp. Very good in d/w. Woodstock Books, Washington D.C., 1997. €20 

 

176. GRIGG, Julianna. The Philosopher King and the Pictish Nation. 1st Ed, 227pp. Very good in d/w. Four Courts Press, 

Dublin 2015. €20 

 

177. GRINDLE, W.H. Irish Cathedral Music. A History of Music at the Cathedrals of the Church of Ireland. 1st Ed, 

261pp. Very good in d/w. Institute of Irish Studies, Belfast 1989. €40 

 

178. GROGAN, Eoin. The Rath of the Synods. Tara, Co. Meath. Excavations by Sean P. O Riordain. 1st Ed, 172pp. Very 

good in d/w. Wordwell, Bray 2008. €20 

 

179. GROSE, Daniel. The Antiquities of Ireland. A Supplement to Francis Grose. Edited by Roger Stally. 1st Ed, 214pp. 

Very good in d/w. Irish Architectural Archive, Dublin 1991. €50 

 

180. GUINNESS. Harp. Journal of the Home of Guinness, St. James's Gate, Dublin. A run of 30 (not consecutive) issues 

from January-February 1959 to Autumn 1971. All issues very good in original pictorial wrappers. €100 

 

181. GWYNN, Denis. The Partition of Ireland (1912 - 1925). 1st Ed, 244pp. Very good in d/w. Browne & Nolan, Dublin 

1950. €40 

 

182. HACKNEY, Paul. (Ed). Stewart & Corry's Flora of the North-East of Ireland. Vascular Plants and Charophyte 

Sections. 3rd Ed, 419pp. Very good in d/w. Institute of Irish Studies, Belfast 1992. €30 

 

183. HALIDAY, Charles. The Scandinavian Kingdom of Ireland. 300pp. Very good in original cloth, Irish University 

Press, Shannon 1969. €40 

 

184. HALL, Eamonn G. The Electronic Age. Telecommunications in Ireland. 1st Ed, 596pp. Very good in d/w. Oak Tree 

Press, Dublin 1993. €40 

 

185. HALL, Eamonn G. The Superior Courts of Law. "Official" Law Reporting in Ireland 1866 - 2006. 1st Ed, 702pp. 

Very good in d/w. The Incorporated Council for Law Reporting in Ireland, Dublin 2007. €50 

 

186. HAMES, Jane Hayter. Arthur O'Connor. United Irishman. 1st Ed, 338pp. Very good in d/w. The Collins Press, Cork 

2001. €30 
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187. HAMILTON, Hugo. The Speckled People. A Memoir of a half-Irish Childhood. 1st Ed, 398pp. Very good in d/w. 

Forth Estate, London 2006. €20 

 

188. HAMILTON, Rev. T.A. A History of the Irish Presbyterian Church. Special Edition, very good in recent cloth, T. & 

T. Clarke, Edinburgh 1887. €20 

 

189. HANEY, John. Parnell. World Leaders Past and Present Series. 1st Ed, 111pp. Very good in laminated cloth, Chelsea 

House Publishers, New York 1989. €20 

 

190. HARBINSON, Robert. Tattoo. 1st Ed, 222pp. Very good in d/w. Faber & Faber, London 1961. €20 

 

191. HARBISON, John F. The Ulster Unionist Party 1882 - 1973. Its Developmemt and Organisation. 2nd impression, 

Very good in d/w. Blackstaff Press, Belfast 1874. €20 

 

192. HARBISON, Peter. Irish Art and Architecture: From Prehistory to the Present. 1st Ed, 272pp. Very good in d/w. 

Thames & Hudson, London 1978. €65 

 

193. HARDY, P.D. Twenty-One Views of Belfast and its Neighbourhood. Edited by P.D. Hardy. First Printed in 1837. 

Reprinted with Notes and an Introduction by C.E.B. Brett. Oblong 4to, 63pp. Very good in d/w. The Linen Hall 

Library, Belfast 2005. €50 

 

194. HARRIS, Ruth-Ann M. The  Search for Missing Friends. Irish Immigrant Advertisements placed in the Boston Pilot. 

Volume IV. 1857 - 1860. 1st Ed, 783pp. Very good in d/w. New England Historical Genealogical Society, Boston 

1995. €50 

 

195. HARRIS, S.M. (Athene). Dust of the World. An Historical Romance of Belfast in the Seventeenth Century. 1st Ed, 

viii + 239pp. Very good in chipped d/w. George Allen, London 1913. €30 

 

196. HARRON, John. Flora of Lough Neagh. 1st Ed, 270pp. Very good in original wrappers, University of Ulster, 

Coleraine 1986. €20 

 

197. HARWARD, T.B. (Ed). European Patterns. Contemporary Patterns in European Writing. A Seriesof Essays by Bruce 

Arnold, Tim Webb and others. 1st Ed, 96pp. Very good in original wrappers, The Dolmen Press, Dublin 1964. €20 

 

198. HAUGHEY, Monica. Out of the Embers. A History of Creggan (Co. Tyrone) and its People. 1st Ed, 258pp. Very 

good in original wrappers, Creggan Community Association, 1988. €30 

 

199. HAVERTY, Anne. The Far Side of a Kiss. 1st Ed, 241pp. Very good in d/w. Chatto & Windus, London 2000. €20 

 

200. HAYLEY, Barbara. A Bibliography of the Works of William Carleton. 1st Ed, 241pp. Very good in d/w. Colin 

Smythe, Gerrards Cross 1985. €40 

 

201. HAYTON, D.W. (Ed). Letters of Marmaduke Coghill, 1722 - 1738. 1st Ed, 198pp. Very good in d/w. Irish 

Manuscripts Commission, Dublin 2005. €40 

 

202. HEANEY, Seamus. The Whoseday Book. A Unique Diary for the Millennium. 1st Ed, circa 300pp. Very good in 

d/w. Irish Hospice Foundation, Dublin 1999. €65 

 

203. HEARNE, John M. (Ed). Glassmaking in Ireland. 1st Ed, 310pp. Very good in d/w. Irish Academic Press, Dublin 

2010. €30 

 

204. HEMPTON, David & Myrtle Hill. Evangelical Protestantism in Ulster Society 1740 - 1890. 1st Ed, 272pp. Very 

good in d/w. Routledge, London 1992. €20 

 

205. HERITY, Michael & George Eoghan. Ireland in Prehistory. 1st Ed, 302pp. Very good in d/w. Routledge & Kegan 

Paul, London 1977. €50 

 

206. HERR, Cheryl. For the Land they Loved. Irish Political Melodrama 1890 - 1925. 1st Ed, 366pp. Very good in d/w. 

Syracuse University Press, 1991. €30 

 

207. HICKEY, D.J. &J.E. Doherty. A New Dictionary of Irish History from 1800. 1ST Ed, 520pp. Very good in d/w. Gill 

& Macmillan, Dublin 2003. €30 
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208. HIGGINS, Jim & Aisling Parsons. (Ed)> St. Mary's Cathedral, Tuam. Restoration and History. 1st Ed, 180pp. Very 

good in original wrappers, The Friends of St. Mary's Cathedral, Tuam 1995. €20 

 

209. HILL, James A. The Overprinted Stamps of Ireland. 1st Ed, 36pp. Veery good in original wrappers, Harry Hayes, 

West Yorkshire 1976. €20 

 

210. HOGAN, Edmund J. Out of Season. Poems. 1st Ed, 62pp. SIGNED LIMITED EDITION of 50 copies. Fine copy in 

niger oasis on marbled boards, a.e.g. Kennys, Galway 1978. €50 

 

211. HOGAN, Robert & James Kilroy. The Irish Literary Theatre 1899 - 1901. The Modern Irish Drama Vol 1. 1st Ed, 

164pp. Very good in d/w. The Dolmen Press, Dublin 1975. €20 

 

212. HOGAN, Robert  & James Kilroy. Laying the Foundations 1902 - 1904. The Modern Irish Drama Vol 2. 1st Ed, 

164pp. Very good in d/w. The Dolmen Press, Dublin 1976. €20 

 

213. HOGAN, Robert & James Kilroy. The Abbey Theatre. The Years of Synge 1905 - 1909. The Modern Irish Drama 

Vol 3. 1st Ed, 385pp. Very good in worn d/w. The Dolmen Press, Dublin 1978. €20 

 

214. HOGAN, Robert & Richard Burnham & Daniel P. Poteet. The Abbey Theatre: The Rise of the Realists 1910 - 

1915. The Modern Irish Drama Vol 4. 1st Ed, 532pp. Very good worn in d/w. The Dolmen Press, Dublin 1979. €20 

 

215. HOGAN, Robert. (Ed) Seven Irish Plays 1946 - 1964. Michael Molloy * Seamus Byrne * Bryan MacMahon * John 

Donovan * John B. Keane * James Douglas. 1st Ed, 472pp. Very good in d/w. University of Minnesota Press, 

Minneapolis 1967. €30 

 

216. HOLLOWAY, Joseph. Joseph Holloway's Abbey TheatreA selection from his unpublished journals Impressions of a 

Dublin Playgoer. 1st Ed, 1st Ed, 296pp. Very good in d/w. Southern Illinois University Press, 1967. €50 

 

217. HOLLOWAY, Joseph. Joseph Holloway's Irish Theatre. Vol 1. 1926 - 1931. Vol 2. 1932 - 1937. Vol 3. 1938 - 1944. 

1st Ed, 88pp. + 85pp. + 110pp. Very good in worn wrappers, Proscenium Presss, California 1968 - 1970. €65 

 

218. HOLMES, G. Ireland. Sketches of some Southern Counties. Facsimile Reprint. LIMITED EDITION of 600 copies # 

552. Very good in laminated boards, Ballinakella Press, Whitegate 1987. €20 

 

219. HOLZAPFEL, Rudi. The Dublin Magazine 1923 - 1958. An Index of Contributors. 1st Ed, 118pp. Very good in 

slightly soiled wrappers. Museum Bookshop, Dublin 1966. €20 

 

220. HONE, Joseph. The Life of George Moore. 1st Ed, 515pp. Very good in original cloth, Victor Gollancz, London 

1936. €30 

 

221. HOOD, Susan. Royal Roots. Republican Inheritance. The Survival of The Office of Arms. 1st Ed, 285pp. Very good 

in original wrappers, The Woodfield Press, Dublin 2002. €20 

 

222. HOOPER, Glenn & Leon Litvack. (Ed). Ireland in the Nineteenth Century. 1st Ed, 247pp. Very good in d/w. Four 

Courts Press, Dublin 2000. €30 

 

223. HORGAN, James J. Badges: Medals; Insignia. Irish Defence Forces. 1st Ed, 80pp. Very good in original wrappers, 

Military Archives, n.p. 1987. €20 

 

224. HURLEY, Michael. (Ed). Irish Anglicanism 1869 - 1969. Essays on the Centenary of Disestablishment by 

Presbyterian, Methodist, Quaker and Roman Catholic Scholars. 1st Ed, 236pp. Very good in d/w. Allen Figgis, Dublin 

1970. €40 

 

225. HUTCHINSON, Sam. The Light of Other Days. A Selection of Monuments, Mausoleums and Memorials in Church 

of Ireland Churches and Grayeyards and those they Commemorate. 1st Ed, 193pp. Very good in d/w. Wordwell, Bray 

2009. €20 

 

226. JACKSON, John Arthur. The Irish in Britain. 1st Ed, 208pp. Very good in d/w. Routledge & Kegan Paul, London 

1963. €30 
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227. JACKSON, Peter Wyse et al. The Flora of Inner Dublin. 1st Ed, 174pp. Very good in original wrappers, Royal 

Dublin Society, 1984. €20 

 

228. JOHNSTON, Denis. In Search of Swift. 1st Ed, 240pp. Very good in d/w. Hodges  Figgis, Dublin 1959. €40 

 

229. JOHNSTON, Denis. Selected Plays. Irish Drama Selections 2. 1st Ed, 411pp. Very good in d/w. Colin Smythe, 

Gerrards Cross 1993. €20 

 

230. JOHNSTON, Kevin. In the Shadow of Giants. A Social History of Belfast Shipyards. 1st Ed, 361pp. Very good in 

d/w. Gill & Macmillan, Dublin 2008. €20 

 

231. JOHNSTON, Roy. Roderic O'Conor. Catalogue de l'oeuvre grave. The prints of Roderic O'Conor. 1st Ed, 112pp. 

Very good in original wrappers, Musee de Pont-Aven 1999, €20 

 

232. JOHNSTON, Swift P. Notes on Astronomy. A Complete Elementary Handbook, together with a Collection of 

Examination Questions. Edited by James Lowe. 2nd Enlarged Ed, 86pp. Some calculations scored in pencil. Very 

good in original cloth, John Heywood, London 1892. €30 

 

233. JONES, Ivy Frances. The Rise of a merchant bank. A short history of Guinness Mahon. 1st Ed, Ex-Lib, very good in 

original cloth, The Author, n.p. 1974. €20 

 

234. KALKREUTER, Britta. Boyle Abbey and the School of the West. 1st Ed, 209pp. Very good in d/w. Wordwell, Bray 

2001. €30 

 

235. KAVANAGH, Art & Rory Murphy. The Wexford Gentry. Vol 2. 1st Ed, 230pp. Very good in d/w. Irish Family 

Names, Bunclody 1996. €50 

 

236. KEANE,  John B. The Chastitute. A Play in two Acts. 1st Ed, 71pp. Very good in original wrappers, The Mercier 

Press, Cork 1981. €20 

 

237. KEANE, Michael. Realms, Texts and Etchings by Michael Keane. 1st Ed, 41pp. Very good in original wrappers, The 

Gallery Press, Dublin 1974. €20 

 

238. KEE, Robert. The Laurel and the Ivy. The Story of Charles Stewart Parnell and Irish Nationalism. 1st Ed, 659pp. 

Very good in d/w. Hamish Hamilton, London 1991. €30 

 

239. KELLEHER, George D. Gunpowder to Guided Missiles. Ireland's War Industries. 1st Ed, 398pp. Very good in d/w. 

John F. Kelleher, Cork 1993. €30 

 

240. KELLY'S HANDBOOK. Kelly's Handbook to the Titled, Landed and Offical Classes 1940. 1st Ed, 2005pp. Very 

good in slightly damp stained cloth, Kellys Directories, London 1940. €20 

 

241. KELLY'S HANDBOOK. Kelly's Handbook to the Titled, Landed and Offical Classes 1951. 1st Ed, 2,246pp. Very 

good in slightly damp stained cloth, Kellys Directories, London 1951. €20 

 

242. KENNEDY, S.B. Irish Art and Modernism. 1st Ed, 397pp. Very good in d/w. Institute of Irish Studies, Belfast 1991.

 €50 

 

243. KENNEDY, S.B. David Crone. Paintings 1963 - 1999. 1st Ed, 72pp. Very good in original wrappers, Four Courts 

Press, Dublin 1999. €20 

 

244. KENNY, Thomas. Kenneth Webb. A Profile. 1st Ed, 90pp. Very good in worn d/w. Kennys Bookshop and Art 

Gallery, Galway 1990. €30 

 

245. KEOGH,  Daire & Nicholas Furlong. The Mighty Wave. The 1798 Rebellion in Wexford. 1st Ed, 187pp. Very good 

in original cloth, Four Courts Press, Dublin 1998. €30 

 

246. KERNOHAN, J.E. Rosemary Street Presbyterian Church, Belfast. A Record of the Past 200 years. 1st Ed, 94pp. Very 

good in stiff card covers, Witness Office, Belfast 1983. €20 

 

247. KERRIGAN, Colm. Father Mathew and the Irish Temperence Movement 1838 - 1849. 1st Ed, 249pp. Very good in 

d/w. Cork University Press, 1992. €20 
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248. KETTLE, Laurence. Material for Victory. The Memoirs of Andrew J. Kettle. 1st Ed, 132pp. Very good in d/w. C.J. 

Fallon, Dublin 1958. €40 

 

PHOTOGRAPHS  OF DUN LAOGHAIRE PIER AND HARBOUR 

249. KEYES, Marian Therese. & Betty Stenson. People on the Pier. 1st Ed, 317pp. Very good in laminated cloth, New 

Island Books, Dublin 2018. €20 

 

250. KEYES, Michael. Funding the Nation. Money and Nationalist Politics in Nineteenth Century Ireland. 1st Ed, 268pp. 

Very good in d/w. Gill & Macmillan, Dublin 2011. €20 

 

251. KEYNES, Geoffrey. A Bibliography of George Berkeley. 1st Ed, 285pp. Rear board damp stained o/w very good in 

original cloth, Clarendon Press, Oxford 1976. €20 

 

252. KILDARE PARISH. Living Stones. 150 Years of the Church of St. Partick, Celbridge 1859 - 2009. 1st Ed, 182pp. 

Very good in original wrappers, Celbridge Parish Historical Committee, Celbridge 2010. €20 

 

253. KILLEN, John. John Bull's Famous Circus. Ulster History through the Postcard 1905 - 1985. 1st Ed, 160pp. Very 

good in d/w. The O'Brien Press, Dublin 1985. €30 

 

254. KILLEN, John. A History of the Linen Hall Library 1788 - 1988. 1st Ed, 261pp.Very good in d/w. The Linen Hall 

Library, Belfast 1990. €30 

 

255. KILROY, Thomas. Ghosts. A Play in Two Acts. 1st Ed, 63pp. Very good in d/w. The Gallery Press, Oldcastle 2002.

 €20 

 

256. KINAHAN, Coralie. Behind every Great Man…? A Biography of Sir Robert Kinahan. 1st Ed, 408pp. Very good in 

original wrappers, Studio Press, Templepatrick 1992. €20 

 

257. KINSELLA, Anna. The Windswept Shore. A History of the Courtown District. 1st Ed, Very good in original 

wrappers, The Author, n.p. 1984. €20 

 

THOMAS KINSELLA 1928 - 2021 

258. KINSELLA, Thomas. A Technical Supplement. Peppercasister 6. 1st Ed, xxpp. LIMITED CLOTH BOUND 

EDITION of 550 copies Fine in d/w. Peppercanister, Dublin 1976. €100 

 

259. KINSELLA, Thomas. Madonna and othe Poems. Peppercanister 16. 1st Ed, 24pp. LIMITED CLOTH BOUND 

EDITION of 200 copies. Peppercanister, Dublin 1991. €100 

 

260. KINSELLA, Thomas. Open Court. Peppercanister 17. 1st Ed, 17pp. LIMITED CLOTH BOUND EDITION of 200 

copies. Fine in d/w. Peppercanister, Dublin 1991. €100 

 

261. KINSELLA, Thomas. The Pen Shop. Peppercanister 19. 1st Ed, unpaginated. LIMITED CLOTH BOUND EDITION 

of 250 copies. Fine in d/w. The Dedalus Press, Dublin 1997. €100 

 

262. KINSELLA, Thomas. The Familiar. Peppercanister 20. 1st Ed, unpaginated. LIMITED CLOTH BOUND EDITION 

OF 350 copies. The Dedalus Press, Dublin 1999. €100 

 

263. KINSELLA, Thomas. Godhead. Peppercannister 21. 1st Ed, unpaginated. LIMITED CLOTH BOUND EDITION of 

350 copies. The Dedelus Press, Dublin 1999. €100 

 

264. KIRKUS, A. Mary. Robert Gibbings. A Bibliography. With a Chronological List and Notes on the Golden Cockrel 

Press. 1st Ed, 170pp. Very good in d/w. J.M. Dent, London 1962. €30 

 

265. KNOWLES, Roderic. Contemporary Irish Art. 1st Ed, 232pp. Very good in d/w. Wolfhound Press, Dublin 1982. €50 

 

266. KNOX, R. Buick. James Ussher. Archbishop of Armagh. 1st Ed, 205pp. Very good in d/w. University of Wales Press, 

Cardiff 1967. €50 

 

267. LALOR, Brian. Dublin. Ninety Drawings. 1st Ed, 136pp. Very good in d/w. Routledge & Kegan Paul, London 1981.

 €30 
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268. LAND REGISTRATION. Saorstat Eireann. Statutory Rules and Orders. Land Registration Rules 1937. 1st Ed, 

121pp. Very good in original cloth, Stationery Office, Dublin 1937. €20 

 

269. LANE-POOLE,  Stanley. North-West and by North: Irish Hills and English Dales. 1st Ed, 150pp. Very good in 

original cloth, Hodges Figgis, Dublin 1903. €20 

 

270. LANG, James T. Viking-Age Decorated Wood. A Study of Ornament and Style. 1st Ed, 102pp. Very good in original 

wrappers, Royal Irish Academy, Dublin 1988. €20 

 

271. LARKIN, Emmet. The Consolidation of the Roman Catholic Church in Ireland 1860 - 1870. 1st Ed, 714pp. Very 

good in d/w. Gill & Macmillan, Dublin 1987. €40 

 

272. LARKIN, Emmet. The Roman Catholic Church and the Home Rule Movement 1870 - 1874. 1st Ed, 416pp. Very 

good in d/w. Gill & Macmillan, Dublin 1990. €40 

 

273. LARKIN, Emmet. The Roman Catholic Church and the Emergence of the Modern Irish Political System 1874 - 1878. 

1st Ed, 593pp. Very good in d/w. Four Courts Press, Dublin 1996. €40 

 

274. LARKIN, Emmet. The Roman Catholic Church and the Fall of Parnell 1888 - 1891. 1st Ed, 316pp. Very good in d/w. 

Liverpool University Press, 1979. €40 

 

275. LARMOUR, Paul. Belfast. An Illustrated Architectural Guide. 1st Ed, 120pp. Very good in d/w. Friars Bush Press, 

Belfast 1987. €50 

 

276. LARMOUR, Paul. Belfast City Hall. An Architectural Guide. 1st Ed, 175pp. Very good in original wrappers, Ulster 

Architectural Society, Belfast 2010. €20 

 

277. LARNE/CO ANTRIM. The Corran. Journal of Larne District Folklore Society. 4 issues. No. 2. March 1977 to No. 5. 

December 1977. A continuous run of four issues bound in recent cloth. €50 

 

278. LE BROCQUY, Louis. A la Recherche de W.B. Yeats. Cent Portraits Imaginaries. Musee D'Art Moderne de la Ville 

de Paris. 12 Octobre - 28 Novembre 1976. 1st Ed, 36pp. Very good in original pictorial wrappers complete with 

cardboard case. €20 

 

279. LE BROCQUY, Louis. A Retrospective Selection of Oil Paintings 1939 - 1966. The Municipal Gallery of Modern 

Art, Dublin 8th October to 11th November 1966. 1st Ed, 70pp. Very good in original wrappers, Municipal Gallery of 

Modern Art, Dublin 1966. €20 

 

280. LE FANU, J. Sheridan. Uncle Silas. A Tale of Bertram-Haugh. Illustrated by Charles W. Stewart. 393pp. Very good 

in gilt decorated cloth, complete with slipcase. The Folio Society, London 1988. €30 

 

281. LE FANU, William. (Ed). Betsy Sheridan's Journal. Letters from Sheridan's Sister 1784 - 1786 and 1788 - 1790. 1st 

Ed, 223pp. Very good in d/w. Rutgers University Press, New Jersey 1960. €30 

 

282. LEES, Lynn Hollen. Exiles of Erin. Irish Migrants in Victorian London. 1st Ed, 276pp. Very good in d/w. 

Manchester University Press, 1979. €30 

 

283. LEONARD, Hugh. Out after Dark. 1st Ed, 198pp. Very good in d/w. Andre Deutsch, London 1989. €20 

 

284. LEONARD, Hugh. A Life. A Play in Two Acts. 1st American Ed, 87pp. Very good in repaired d/w. Atheneum, New 

York 1980. €20 

 

285. LESLIE, Canon J.B. Clergy of Down and Drommore. Part 1.1930 to 1995. Edited with brief Parish Histories by Fred 

Rankin. Part 2. Before 1930. Being Reprints of the Biographical Succession Lists compiled by Canon J.B. Leslie and 

H.B. Swanzy. 1st  Ed, 449pp. + 292pp. Very good in d/w. Ulster Historical Foundation, Belfast 1996. €50 

 

286. LESLIE, J.B. Clargy of Derry and Raphoe. 1st Ed, 324ppp. + 334pp. Very good in d/w. The Ulster Historical 

Foundation, Belfast 1999. €30 

 

287. LESLIE, Rev. James B. History of Kilsaran. 350pp. Very good in d/w. William Tempest, Dublin 1986. €30 

 

288. LESLIE, Shane. Doomsland. 1st Ed, 370pp. Very good in original cloth, Chatto & Windus, London 1923. €20 
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289. LIDDY, Pat. Dublin Today. 1st Ed, 172pp. Very good in d/w. The Irish Times, Dublin 1984. €30 

 

290. LIDDY, Pat. Dublin be Proud. 100 Years a Growin' 1st Ed, 196pp. Very good in d/w. Chadworth Limited, Dublin 

1987. €30 

 

291. LIDDY, Pat. Dublin stolen from Time. Perspectives on Dublin 1790s - 1990s. 1st Ed, 109pp. Very good in d/w. 

Chadworth Limited, Dublin 1990. €30 

 

292. LINCOLN, Colm. Steps and Steeples. Cork at the turn of the Century. 1st Ed, 148pp. Very good in d/w. The O'Brien 

Press, Dublin 1980. €30 

 

293. LITTLE, George A. The Ouzel Galley. 1st Ed, 40pp. Very good in original wrappers, Old Dublin Society, Dublin 

1940. €20 

 

294. LOEBER, Rolf. A Biographical Dictionary of Architects in Ireland 1600 - 1700. 1st Ed, 127pp. Very good in d/w. 

John Murray, London 1981. €20 

 

CENTENARY HISTORY OF THE MAYO ASSOCIATION, DUBLIN 

295. LOFTUS, Christy. (Ed). A Century of Service. Muintir Mhaigh Eo, Ath Cliath 1905 - 2005. 1st Ed, 208pp. Very 

good in d/w. Muintir Mhaigh Eo, Dublin 2005. €20 

 

296. LOHAN, Rena. Guide to the Archives of The Office of Public Works. 1st Ed, 307pp. Very good in d/w. OPW, Dublin 

1994. €30 

 

297. LONDONDERRY. Ordnance Survey Memoir of Ireland. Parishes of County Londonderry XII. 1829 - 1830, 1832, 

1834 - 1836. Edited by Angelique Day, Patrick McWilliams, and Lisa English. 1st Ed, 173pp. Very good in d/w. 

Institute of Irish Studies, Belfast 1995. €20 

 

298. LONG, S.E. The Parish of Dromara, Ireland. A Short History. 1st Ed, 36pp. Very good in original wrappers, Mourne 

Observer Press, Newcastle 1979. €20 

 

299. LONGFIELD, A.K. Fitzwilliam Accounts 1560 - 1565. (Annesley Collection). 1st Ed, 139pp. Very good in original 

cloth, Stationery Office, Dublin 1960. €50 

 

300. LOSACK, Marcus. Rediscovering St. Patrick. 1st Ed, 336pp. Very good in d/w. Ceile De, Annamoe 2011. €25 

 

301. LYNCH, John. Pii Antisutis Icon, or the Life of Francis Kirwan, Bishop of Killlala. 138pp. Very good in original 

cloth, Stationery Office, Dublin 1951. €50 

 

302. LYNCH, Patricia. Knights of God. Tales and Legends of the Irish Saints. 185pp. Very good in d/w. The Bodley 

Head, London 1967. €20 

 

303. McADOO, H.R. The Structure of Caroline Moral Theology. 1st Ed, 179pp. Very good in original cloth, Longmans, 

London 1949. €65 

 

304. McADOO, H.R. John Bramhall and Anglicanism 1663 - 1963. 1st Ed, 38pp. Very good in original wrappers, 

A.P.C.K., Dublin 1964. €20 

 

305. MacALEER, Edward C. The Sensitive Plant. A Life of Lady Mount Cashell. 1st Ed, 242pp. Very good in original 

cloth, University of North Carolina Press, 1958. €30 

 

306. MACARRON, Donal. Silent Sentinels. The Irish Treaty Ports. 1st Ed, 156pp. Very good in d/w. Nonsuch Publishing, 

Dublin 2008. €20 

 

307. MACAULEY, Ambrose. William Crolly. Archbishop of Armagh 1835 - 1849. 1st Ed, 481pp. Very good in d/w. Four 

Courts Press, Dublin 1994. €30 

 

308. MACAULEY, Ambrose. Patrick McAlister. Bishop of Down and Connor 1886 - 1995. 1st Ed, 182pp. Very good in 

d/w. Four Courts Press, Dublin 2006. €20 

 

309. McAULIFFE, John. Next Door. 1st Ed, 61pp. Very good in d/w. The Gallery Press, Oldcastle 2007. €20 
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310. McCABE, Patrick. Breakfast on Pluto. 1st Ed, 200pp. Very good in d/w. Picador, London 1998. €20 

 

311. McCABE,  Patrick. The Dead School. 1st Ed, 345pp. Very good in d/w. Picador, London 1995. €20 

 

312. McCABE, Patrick. Emerald Gems of Ireland. 1st American Ed, 306pp. Very good in d/w. Harper Collins, New York 

2001. €20 

 

313. McCAFFERTY, John. The Reconstruction of the Church of Ireland. Bishop Bramhall and the Laudian Reforms 1633 

- 1641. 1st Ed, 268pp. Very good in d/w. Cambridge University Press, 2007. €30 

 

314. MacCARRON, Donal. Step Together. Ireland's Emergency Army 1939 - 1946 as told by its Veterans. 1st Ed, 179pp. 

Very good in d/w. Irish Academic Press, Dublin 1999. €20 

 

315. McCARTHY, Justine. A History of our own Times. New Illustrated Edition, 7 vols, Very good in original worn 

cloth, Caxton Publishing, London 1910. €20 

 

316. MacCARTHY, R.B. & J.T.F. Paterson. St. Mark's. The History of a Dublin Parish. 1st Ed, 61pp. Very good in 

original cloth, The Authors, Dublin 1971. €20 

 

317. McCONKEY, Kenneth. A Free Spirit. Irish Art 1895 - 1900. 1st Ed, 228pp. Very good in d/w. Antique Collectors 

Club, London 1990. €40 

 

318. M'CONNELL, J. Presbyterianism in Belfast. 1st Ed, 167pp. Very goofd in original cloth, Davidson & M'Cormack, 

Belfast 1912. €20 

 

319. McCORMACK, W.J. The Pamphlet Debate on the Union between Great Britain and Ireland 1797 - 1800. 1st Ed, 

116pp. Very good in d/w. Irish Academic Press, Blackrock 1996. €20 

 

320. McCORMACK, W.J. The Dublin Paper War of 1786 - 1788. A Bibliographic and Critical Inquiry. 1st Ed, 165pp. 

Very good in d/w. Irish Academic Press, Dublin 1993. €30 

 

321. McCREARY, Alf. Spirit of the Age. The Story of "Old Bushmills". 1st Ed, 232pp. Very good in d/w. Old Bushmills 

Distillery, Belfast 1983. €30 

 

322. McCREARY, Alf. By All Accounts. A History of the Trustee Savings Bank in Northern Ireland. 1st Ed, 270pp. Very 

good in d/w. Greystone Books, Antrim 1991. €30 

 

323. MacDONAGH, Oliver. States of Mind. A Study of Anglo-Irish Conflict 1780 - 1980. 1st Ed, 151pp. Very good in 

d/w. George Allen & Unwin, London 1983. €20 

 

324. MacEVILLY, Rev. Dr. An Exposition of the Epistles of St. Paul. 1st Ed, 2 vols, 475pp. + 475pp. Very good in 

original cloth, M.H. Gill, Dublin 1891. €20 

 

325. McEVILLY, Rev. Dr. An Exposition of the Acts of the Apostles. 1st Ed, 278pp. Very good in original cloth, M.H. 

Gill, Dublin 1895. €20 

 

326. MacEVOY, John. County of Tyrone. A Statistical Survey. 209pp. + 95pp. Very good in original wrappers, Friars 

Bush Press, Belfast 1991. €20 

 

327. McGAHERN, John. Amongst Women. 1st Ed, 184pp. Very good in d/w. Faber & Faber, London 1990. €50 

 

328. McGAHERN, John. That they may face the Rising Sun. Uncorrected proof copy. 298pp. Very good in original 

wrappers, Faber & Faber, London 2001. (Ist Ed, published in 2000). €50 

 

329. McGAHERN, John. Memoir. 1st Ed, 272pp. Very good in d/w. Faber & Faber, London 2005. €30 

 

330. MacGILL, Patrick. The Great Push. 2nd Ed, 254pp. Very good in original cloth, Herbert Jenkins, London 1916 €20 

 

331. McGURK, John. Sir Henry Docwra 1564 - 1631. Derry's Second Founder. 1st Ed, 298pp. Very good in d/w. Four 

Courts Press, Dublin 2006. €30 
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332. MacINTOSH, Gillian. Belfast City Hall. One Hundred Years. 1st Ed, 152pp. Very good in d/w. Blackstaff Press, 

Belfast 2001. €20 

 

333. MacINTYRE, James. Making my Mark. An Artist's Early Life. 1st Ed, 144pp. Very good in d/w. The Blackstaff 

Press, Belfast 2001. €30 

 

334. MacLIAMMOIR, Michael. Enter a Goldfish. Memoirs of an Irish Actor. Young and Old. 1st Ed, 192pp. Very good 

in d/w. Thames & Hudson, London 1977. €30 

 

335. MacMAHON, Bryan. The Master. 1st Ed, 187pp. Very good in d/w. Poolbeg, Dublin 1992. €20 

 

336. MACMAHON, Noel. Here I am. Here I Stay. Marshal ,acMahon 1808 - 1893. 1st Ed, 70pp. + Appendies. Very good 

in laminated cloth, The Ballinakella Press, Whitegate 1993. €20 

 

337. MacMANUS, Seamus. Yourself and the Neighbours. 1st Ed, 304pp. Very good in original cloth, The Devin-Adair 

Company, New York 1914. €30 

 

338. McMINN, R.E. Against the Tide. J.B. Armour. Irish Presbyterian Minister and Home Ruler. 1st Ed, 225pp. Very 

good in d/w. P.R.O.N.I., Belfast 1985. €30 

 

339. MacMURCHAIDH, Ciaran. (Ed). Lon Anama. Poems for Prayer in the Irish Tradition. A collection of religious 

poems in Irish with translations in English. 1st Ed, 373pp. Very good in d/w. Cois Life, n.p. 2005. €20 

 

340. MacNeill, Marie. Maire Rua. Lady of Leamaneh. 1st Ed, 119pp. Very good in laminated cloth, Ballinakella Press, 

Whitegate 1990. €20 

 

341. MacNEILL, Mary. Vere Foster 1819 - 1900. An Irish Benefactor. 1st Ed, 259pp. Very good in d/w. David & Charles, 

Newton Abbot 1971. €20 

 

342. McNEILL, Mary. Little Tom Drennan. Portrait of a Georgian Childhood. 1st  Ed, 128pp. Very good in d/w. The 

Dolmen Press, Dublin 1962. €20 

 

GREYSTONES CO WICKLOW 

343. McNIFF, Peter. Stories from a Small Town. Volume 1. 1st Ed, 355pp. Very good in d/w. The Author, Greystones 

2004. €20 

 

344. McNULTY, Edward. The Lord Mayor. A Dublin Comedy in Three Acts. 1st Ed, 50pp. Very good in original 

wrappers, Maunsel & Co., Dublin 1917. €20 

 

345. MACRORY, Patrick. The Siege of Derry. 1st Ed, 383pp. Very good in d/w. Hodder & Stoughton, London 1980. €40 

 

346. McWILLIAM, F.E. F.E. McWilliam by Judie Marie and T.P. Flanagan. 1st Ed, 110pp. Very good in original 

wrappers, Arts Council of Northern Ireland, Belfast 1981. €20 

 

347. MAGUIRE, Ashling. (Ed). Donnybrook Lawn Tennis Club 1893 - 1993. A Centenary Commemoration. 1st Ed, 

84pp. Very good in d/w. Donneybrook Lawn Tennis Club, Dublin 1993. €30 

 

348. MAGUIRE, W.A. Captain Cohonny. Constantine Maguire of Tempo 1777 - 1834. 1st Ed, 69pp. Very good in 

original wrappers, Ulster Historical Foundation, Belfast 2002. €20 

 

349. MAHON, Derek. High Time. A Comedy in One Act based on Molier's The School for Husbands. 1st Ed, 58pp. Very 

good in original wrappers, The Gallery Press, Oldcastle 1985. €30 

 

350. MAHON, Derek. The School for Wives (After Molier). 1st Ed, 75pp. Very good in original wrappers, The Gallery 

Press, Oldcastle 1986. €30 

 

351. MAINE, Sir Henry Sumner. Lectures on Early History of Institutions. 6th Ed, 412pp. Very good in original cloth, 

John Murray, London 1923. €50 

 

352. MALCOLM, Elizabeth. Ireland Sober, Ireland Free. Drink and Temperence in Nine-teenth century Ireland. 1st Ed, 

363pp. Very good in d/w. Syracuse University Press, 1986. €40 
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353. MALLORY, J.P. & T.E. McNeill. The Archaeology of Ulster. 1st Ed, 367pp. Very good in d/w. Institute of Irish 

Studies, Belfast 1991. €65 

 

354. MALONE, Andrew E. Party Government in the Irish Free State. Reprinted from Political Science Quarterly Vol. 

XLIV, No. 3. September 1929. 1st Ed, 16pp. Very good in original wrappers, Academy of Political Science, New 

York 1929. €20 

 

355. MANNING, Conleth. (Ed). Dublin and beyond the Pale. 1st Ed, 290pp. Very good in d/w. Wordwell, Bray 1998. €50 

 

356. MANSERGH, Nicholas. The Unresolved Question. The Anglo-Irish Settlement and its Undoing 1912 - 1972. 1st Ed, 

386pp. Very good in d/w. Yale University Press, New Haven, 1991. €40 

 

357. MARLOW, Joyce. Captain Boycott and the Irish. 1st Ed, 319pp. Very good in d/w. Andre Deutsch, London 1973.€20 

 

358. MARSHALL, Robert. The Queen's University Services Club 1918 - 1968. 1st Ed. 24pp. SIGNED PRESENTATION 

COPY, with a letter from the author tipped in. Very good in original cloth, Queen's United Services Club, Belfast 

1968. €30 

 

359. MARSHALL, Robert. The Royal Victoria Hospital, Belfast 1903 - 1953. 1st Ed, 139pp. Very good in slightly damp 

stained cloth, Royal Victoria Hospital, Belfast 1953. €20 

 

360. MARSHALL, Ronald. Stranmillis College, Belfast 1922 - 1972. 1st Ed, 135pp. Very good in original cloth, McCaw, 

Stevenson & Orr, Belfast n.d. €20 

 

361. MARTIN, Edward A. A Dictionary of Bookplates of Irish Medical Doctors. 1st Ed, 160pp. Very good in d/w. 

Edmund Burke Publisher, Dublin 2003. €35 

 

362. MATTHEWS, Brendan. The Tower of Strength. A History of the Millmount Complex in Drogheda. 1st Ed, 76pp. 

Very good in laminated cloth, The Old Drogheda Society, Drogheda 2008. €30 

 

363. MEALLY, Victor. (Ed). The Encyclopaedia of Ireland. 1st Ed, 463pp. Very good in d/w. Allen Figgs, Dublin 1968.

 €20 

 

364. MILLIGAN, Cecil Davis. The History of the Siege of Londonderry 1689. 1st Ed, 404pp. Very good in original cloth, 

The Corporation of the City of Londonderry 1951. €50 

 

365. MILNE, Kenneth. A History of the Royal Bank of Ireland. 1st Ed, 115pp. Very good in d/w. Allen Figgis, Dublin 

1964. €30 

 

366. MILNE, Kenneth. Saint Bartholomew's. History of a Dublin Parish. 1st Ed, 126pp. Very good in d/w. Allen Figgis, 

Dublin 1963. €30 

 

367. MITCHELL, George A. A Guide to  Saint Nicholas' Church, Carrickfergus. Illustrated by Denis O'D. Hanna. 1st Ed, 

31pp. Very good in original wrappers, The Author, n.p. 1962. €20 

 

368. MITCHELL, H. Lillias. Irish Weaving. Discoveries and Personal Experiences. 1st Ed, 60pp. Very good in d/w. 

Dundalgan Press, Dundalk 1986. €20 

 

369. MITCHELL, Killian J. The Missionary Priests and Bishops of the Diocese of Kilmore. 1st Ed, 187pp. Very good in 

d/w. Cumann Seanchas Bhreifne 2000. €30 

 

370. MITCHELL, Susan L. Aids to the Immortality of Certain Persons in Ireland. A New Edition (with poems added). 

89pp. Very good in quarter vellum on boards, Maunsel, Dublin 1913. €65 

 

371. MOLONY, John N. A Soul came into Ireland. Thomas Davis 1814 - 1845. 1st Ed, 385pp. Very good in d/w. 

Geography Publications, Dublin 1995. €30 

 

372. MOODY, A.F. Memories and Musings of a Moderator. 1st Ed, 258pp. Very good in d/w. John Clarke, London n.d. 

circa 1940. €20 

 

373. MOORE, Brian. The Temptation of Eileen Hughes. 1st Ed, 211pp. Owner's inscription, Very good in d/w. Jonathan 

Cape, London 1981. €30 
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374. MOORE, Brian. Lies of Silence. 1st Ed, 194pp. Very good in d/w. Bloomsbury, London 1990. €30 

 

375. MOORE, Brian. No other Life. 1st Ed, 216pp. Very good in d/w. Bloomsbury, London 1993. €30 

 

376. MOORE, Brian. The Magician's Wife. 1st Ed, 215pp. Very good in laminated cloth, Bloomsbury, London 1997. €20 

 

377. MOORE, Brian. The Mangan Inheritance. 1st Ed, 336pp. Very good in d/w. Jonathan Cape, London 1979. €20 

 

378. MORRISSEY, Thomas J. As one Sent. Peter Kenny SJ. 1779 -1841. His Mission in Ireland and North America. 1st 

Ed, 529pp. Very good in d/w. Four Courts Press, Dublin 1996. €20 

 

379. MORRISSEY, Thomas J. Thomas A. Finlay 1848 - 1940. Educationalist, Editor and Social Reformer. 1st Ed, 171pp. 

Very good in d/w. Four Courts Press, Dublin 2004. €20 

 

380. MORROW, Anne. Picnic in a Foreign Land. 1st Ed, 325pp Very good in d/w. Grafton Books, London 1989. €20 

 

381. MORROW, Samuel B. Clabby on the Map. The Church of Ireland Parish of Clabby (Co. Fermanagh) and its People. 

1st Ed, 205pp. Very good in original wrappers, The Author 2006. €20 

 

382. M'SPARREN, Archibald. The Irish Legend of M'Donnell, and the Norman De Burgo. A Biographical Tale. 214pp. 

Spine rebacked preserving original marbeled boards, Cameron & Ferguson, Glasgow n.d. €65 

 

383. MUENGER, Elizabeth. The British Military Dilemma in Ireland. Occupaton Politics 1886 - 1914. 1st Ed, 254pp. 

Very good in d/w. Gill & Macmillan, Dublin 1991 €40 

 

384. MULDOON, John & George M'Sweeny. A Guide to Irish Local Government. 1st Ed, 264pp. Very good in original 

cloth, Eason, Dublin 1898. €65 

 

385. MULLIGAN, Fergus. (Ed). Auguri to Mary Kelleher. 1st Ed, 141pp. Very good in d/w. Royal Dublin Society, 

Dublin 2009. €30 
* With Seamus Heaney's translation of "The Kite" by the Italian poet Giovanni Pascoli * 

 

386. MUNTER, Robert. A Dictionary of the Print Trade in Ireland 1550 - 1775. 1st Ed, 340pp. Very good in d/w. 

Fordham University Press, New Yotk 1988. €30 

 

387. MURDOCK, John. Joy Hour or Poems, Songs and Lyrics. 1st Ed, 194pp. Recased with new endpapers, Dollard, 

Dublin 1885. €50 

 

388. MURPHY, Daniel. A History of Irish Immigrant and Missionary Education. 1st Ed, 574pp. Very good in d/w. Four 

Courts Press, Dublin 2000. €20 

 

389. MURPHY, David. Ireland and the Crimean War. 1st Ed, 262pp. Very good in d/w. Four Courts Press, Dublin 2002.

 €30 

 

390. MURPHY, E. Partrick J. Murphy Beaucooup! A Life Time of Encounters. 1st Ed, 125pp. Very good in soiled cloth, 

Rock Street Publishing Co-Op, Crookhaven 1976. €50 

 

391. MURPHY, Etain. A Glorious Extravaganza. The History of Monkstown Parish Church. 1st Ed, 324pp. Very good in 

d/w. Wordwell, Bray 2003. €30 

 

392. MURPHY, James H. Abject Loyalty. Nationalism and Monarchy in Ireland during the Reign of Queen Victoria. 1st 

Ed, 360pp. Very good in d/w. Cork University Press, 2001. €20 

 

393. MURPHY, John A. University College, Cork. A Portrait in Words and Images. Text by John A. Murphy. Images by 

Andrew Bradley. 1st Ed, 120pp. Very good in d/w. University College, Cork 2005. €30 

 

394. MURPHY, Michael et al. Grand Jury Rooms to Aras an Chontae. Local Government in Offaly. 1st Ed, 276pp Very 

good in original wrappers, Offaly County Council, Tullamore 2003. €20 

 

395. MURPHY, Teresa. (Ed). Heart of Iona. A People, A Parish, A Place. 1905 - 2005. Celebrating 100 Years of St. 

Columba's Church. 1st Ed, 225pp. Very good in d/w. The Centenery Committee, St. Iona's Church 2005. €30 
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396. MURPHY, Tom. Alice Trilogy. 1st Ed, 66pp. Very good in original wrappers, Methuen, London 2005. €20 

 

397. NASH, Catherine. Of Irish Descent. Origin Stories, Genealogy, the Politics of Belonging. 1st Ed, 352pp. Very good 

in d/w. Syracuse University Press, 2008. €20 

 

398. NEELY, W.G. Kilcooley. Land and Tipperary. 1st Ed, 168pp. Very good in d/w. The Author, n.p. 1983. €50 

 

399. NEVIN, Donal. Jim Larkin. Lion of the Fold. 1st Ed, 557pp. Very good in original wrappers, Gill & Macmillan, 

Dublin 1988. €20 

 

400. NEWMAN, Jeremiah. Maynooth and Georgian Ireland. 1st Ed, 267pp. Very good in d/w. Kenny's, Galway 1979.€30 

 

NORTHERN IRELAND 1968 - 1998 

401. CENTRAL CITIZENS DEFENCE COMMITTEE. Royal Ulster Constabulary. Northern Ireland. The Black Paper. 

The Story of the Police. 1st Ed, 41pp. Very good in original wrappers, Central Citizens Defence Committee, Belfast 

1973. €30 

 

402. LOYALIST MAGAZINE Ulster. February 1985. Articles by John McMichael, Nelson McCausland etc. 1st 12pp. 

Very good in original wrappers. €20 

 

403. LOYALIST MAGAZINE. Ulster. March 1985. Articles by John McMichael, David Hume etc. 1st Ed, 16pp. Very 

good in original wrappers. €20 

 

404. McCREARY, Alf. Survivors. 1st Ed, 280pp.  Very good in original cloth, Century Books, Belfast 1976. €20 

 

405. MacLAUGHLIN, Raymond. Inside an English Jail. The Prison Diary of IRA Volunteer Raymond MacLaughlin. 1st 

Ed, 89pp. Very good in original wrappers, Borderline Publications, Dublin 1987. €30 

 

406. PRESS CUTTING SCRAPBOOK. Chronicling the aftermath of Bloody Sunday. 23rd February 1972 - 18th March 

1972. Scrapbook of 40 pages with articles from the main Irish newspapers. €50 

 

407. ROBERTSON, Geoff. Reluctant Judas. The Life and Death of Special Branch Informer Kenneth Lennon. 1st Ed, 

228pp. Very good in original wrappers, Maurice Temple Smith, London 1976. €30 

 

408. WHITE, Robert W. Ruairi O Bradaigh. The Life and Times of an Irish Revolutionary. 1st Ed, 436pp. Very good in 

d/w. Indiana University Press, Bloomington 2006. €30 

 

409. NOWLAN, Kevin B. (Ed). Travel and Transport in Ireland. 1st Ed, 178pp. Very good in d/w. Gill & Macmillan, 

Dublin 1973. €30 

 

410. O.P.W. ART COLLECTION. Art of the State. A Ten Year Celebration 1991 - 2000. 1st Ed, 128pp. Very good in 

original wrappers, Office of Public Works, Dublin 2000. €20 

 

411. O'BRIEN, Eoin. The Charitable Infirmy Jervis Street 1718 - 1987. A Farewell Tribute. 1st Ed, 279pp. Very good in 

d/w. The Anniversary Press, Dublin 1987. €30 

 

412. O'BRIEN, Gareoid. St. Mary's Parish, Athlone. A History. 1st Ed, 216pp. INSCRIBED, very good in d/w.St. Mel's 

Diocesan Trust, Longford 1989. €50 

 

413. O'BRIEN, Grainia. These my Friends and Forebarers. The O'Briens of Dromoland. 1st Ed, 259pp. Very good in 

laminated boards, Ballinakella Press, Whitegate 1991. €25 

 

414. O'BRIEN, James Thomas. The Expediency of restoring at this time to the Church her Synodical Powers, considered 

in remarks upon the Appendix to the late Charge of His Grace the Archbishop of Dublin. 1st Ed, 56pp. Very good in 

recent cloth, Seely, Burnside & Seely, London 1843. €30 

 

415. O'BRIEN, Kate. My Ireland. 1st Ed, 199pp. Very good in worn d/w. Batsford, London 1962. €40 

 

416. O'BYRNE, Robert. Romantic Irish Homes. Photography by Simon Brown. 1st Ed, 170pp.Very good in d/w. Cico 

Books, London 2009. €20 
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417. O'BYRNE, Robert. Desmond Leslie (1921 - 2001). The Biography of an Irish Gentleman. 1st Ed, 215pp. Very good 

in d/w. The Lilliput Press, Dublin 2010. €20 

 

418. O'BYRNE, Robert. Dublins Gaeity Theatre. The Grand Old Lady of South King Street. 1st Ed, unpaginated, Very 

good in d/w. The Gaeity Theatre, Dublin 2007. €30 

 

419. O'CARROLL, Brendan. The Mammy. 1st Ed, 174pp. Very good in original wrapperrs, The O'Brien Press, Dublin 

1994. €20 

 

420. O'CONNELL SCHOOL DUBLIN. O'Connell School Centenary Record 1828 - 1928. 1st Ed, 215pp. Very good in 

original cloth, Christian Brothers O'Connell School, Dublin 1928. €30 

 

421. O'CONNELL, T.J. 100 Years of Progress. The Story of the Irish National Teachers Organization 1868 - 1968. 1st  

Ed, 491pp. Very good in d/w.  I.N.T.O., Dublin n.d. (1968). €20 

 

422. O'CONNOR, Laurence. Lost Ireland. A Photographic Record at the turn of the Century. 1st Ed, 244pp. Very good in 

d/w. Rainbow Productions, Dublin 1984. €80 

 

423. O'CONNOR, Ulick. The Gresham Hotel 1865 - 1965. 1st Ed, 24pp. Very good in original cloth, Gresham Hotel, 

Dublin 1965. €20 

 

424. O'CONNOR, Ulick. The Fitzwilliam Story 1877 - 1977. A History of Fitzwilliam Tennis Club. 1st Ed, 92pp. Very 

good in d/w. Fitzwilliam Tennis Club, London 1977. €30 

 

425. O'CONNOR, Ulick. Three Noh Plays. 1st Ed, 47pp. INSCRIBED to Micheal O hAodha. 1st Ed, Very good in d/w. 

Wolfhound Press, Dublin 1980 €30 

 

426. O'CONNOR, Ulick. Celtic Dawn. A Portrait of the Celtic Renaissance. 1st Ed, 292pp. INSCRIBED, Very good in 

d/w. Hamish Hamilton, London 1984 €50 

 

427. O'CONNOR, Ulick. One is Animate. (Poems) 1st Ed, 32pp. Very good in d/w. Beaver Row Press, Dublin 1990. €20 

 

428. O'CUIMIN, Padraig. The Baronial Lines of the MGWR. 1st Ed, 88pp. Very good in creased wrappers, Transport 

Reseacrch Associates, Dublin 1972. €20 

 

429. O'DAY, Alan. (Ed). Reactions to Irish Nationalism 1865 - 1914. 1st Ed, 401pp. Very good in d/w. Gill & Macmillan, 

Dublin 1987. €30 

 

430. O'DONAILL, Niall. Focloir Gaeilge-Bearla. 1st Ed, 1,309pp. Very good in d/w. Stationery Office, Dublin 1977. €30 

 

431. O'DONOGHUE, Brendan. Activities Wise and Otherwise. The Career of Sir Henry Augustus Robinson 1898 - 1922. 

1st Ed, 466pp. Very good in d/w. Irish Academic Press, Sallins 2015. €20 

 

432. O'DONOGHUE, John. Historical Memoir of The O'Briens With Notes, Appendix and a Genealogical Table of their 

respective branches. 551pp. Very good in d/w. Martin Breen, Ruan Co. Clare 2002. €45 

 

433. O'DONOGHUE, John. Members and Messengers. Carlow's 20th Century Parliamentarians. 1st Ed, 207pp. Very 

good in d/w. The Author, Carlow 2003. €30 

 

434. O'DONOGHUE, Rod. O'Donoghue. People and Places. 1st Ed, 128pp. Very good in original cloth, Ballinakella 

Press, Whitegate 1999. €20 

 

435. O'DONOVAN, John. People and Places in Irish Motoring. 1st Ed, 222pp. Very good in d/w. Gill & Macmillan, 

Dublin 1983. €30 

 

436. O'DONOVAN, John. In a Strange Land. 1st Ed, 218pp. Very good in d/w. B.T. Batsfoed, London 1958. €30 

 

437. O'DRISCOLL, Robert & Lorna Reynolds. (Ed). The Untold Story. The Irish in Canada. 1st Ed, 554pp.} + 1041pp. 

Fine copy complete with slipcase. Celtic Arts of Canada, Toronto 1988. €65 

 

438. O'FLAHERTY, Michael. The Story of Young Munster RFC 1895/96 - 1995/96. 1st Ed, 351pp. Very good in d/w. 

Young Munster RFC, Limerick 1995. €50 
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439. O'FLIONN, Raghnall. (Ed). Franciscan Faith: Sacred Art in Ireland, 1600 - 1750. 1st Ed, 194pp. Very good in 

laminated boards, Wordwell, Dublin 2011. €20 

 

440. O'GRADY, Desmond. Off Licence. Translations from Irish, Italian and Armenian Poetry. 1st Ed, 47pp. Very good in 

faded d/w. The Dolmen Press, Dublin 1968. €30 

 

441. O'HAGAN, Thomas. Spain and her Daughters. 1st Ed, 123pp. SIGNED PRESENTATION COPY to Professor 

Stockley. Very good in original cloth, The Hunter Rose Company, Toronto 1931. €20 

 

442. O'HAODHA, Micheal. Theatre in Ireland. Then and Now. 1st Ed, 160pp. Very good in d/w. Basil Blackwell, Oxford 

1974. €20 

 

443. OLD KILKENNY REVIEW. Facsimile Editions of The Old Kilkenny Review Number 1. to Number 8. 2 vols, very 

good in laminated boards, Kilkenny Archaeological Society 2005 - 2008. €40 

 

444. O'MEARA, Michael. South Tipperary G.A.A. 1907 - 2007. 1st Ed, 782pp. Very good in laminated boards, South 

Tipperary G.A.A. 2007. €50 

 

445. O'NEILL, Henry. Ireland for the Irish. A Practical, Peaceful and just Solution of the Irish Land Question. Dedicated 

to Lord Viscount Stanley, by Henry O'Neill, Artist. 1st Ed, 120pp. Very good in original slightly damp stained cloth, 

Trubner & Co., London 1868. €65 

 

446. O'NEILL, Sister Rose. Galway Dominicans 1664 - 1994. A Rich Heritage. 1st Ed, 200pp. Very good in d/w. 

Dominican Sisters, Galway n.d. circa 1995. €30 

 

447. ORAM, Hugh. The Advertising Book. The History of Advertising in Ireland. 1st Ed, 694pp. Very good in d/w. MO 

Books, Dublin 1986. €65 

 

448. O'RIORDAIN, John Jo. Irish Catholics. Tradition and Transition. 1st Ed, 98pp. Very good in d/w. Veritas 

Publications, Dublin 1980. €20 

 

449. O'ROURKE, Fran. Joyce, Aristotle and Aquinas. 1st Ed, 314pp. Very good in original wrappers, University Press of 

Florida 2022. €30 

 

450. OSLER, Charles E. (Ed). Unearthing Hidden Ireland. Historical Archaeology in Ballycline, Co. Roscommon. 1st Ed, 

260pp. Very good in d/w. Wordwell, Bray 2006. €30 

 

451. O'SULLIVAN, M.D. Italian Merchant Bankers in Ireland in the Thirteenth Century. 1st Ed, 162pp. Very good in 

original cloth, Allen Figgis, Dublin 1962. €30 

 

452. O'SULLIVAN, Patrick. (Ed). The Irish World Wide. History, Heritage, Identity. Vol 2. The Irish in New 

Communities. 1st Ed, 246pp. Very good in d/w. Leicester University Press, 1992. €40 

 

453. O'SULLIVAN, Patrick. (Ed). The Irish World Wide. History Heritage, Identity. Vol 4. The Creative Migrant. 1st Ed, 

266pp. Very good in d/w. Leicester University Press, 1994. €40 

 

454. PARKHILL, Trevor. The First World War Diaries of Emma Duffin, Belfast Voluntary and Detachment Nurse. 1st 

Ed, 244pp. Very good in d/w. Four Courts Press, Dublin 2014. €20 

 

455. PARKINSON, R.E. City of Downe. 162pp. Very good in d/w. Donard Publishing Company, Bangor 1977. €30 

 

456. PARLIAMENTARY COMPANION. Dod's Parliamentary Companion 1884. 1st Ed, 349pp. Very good in original 

stiff wrappers. Whitaker & Company, London 1884. €20 

 

457. PARLIAMENTARY COMPANION. Dod's Parliamentary Companion 1887. 1st Ed, 358pp. Very good in original 

stiff wrappers, Whitaker & Company, London 1887. €20 

 

458. PATERSON, T.G.F. Harvest Home. A Selection from the Writings of T.G.F. Paterson. 1st Ed, 242pp. Very good in 

d/w. Armagh County Museum, Armagh 1975. €30 
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459. PATTERSON, E.M. The Great Northern Railway (Ireland). 240pp. Very good in original wrappers, The Oakwood 

Press, Usk 2003. €20 

 

460. PATTERSON, Henry. Class Conflict and Sectarianism. The Protestant Working Class and the Belfast Labour 

Movement 1868 - 1920. 1st Ed, 172pp. Blackstaff Press, Belfast 1980. €20 

 

461. PATTON, Henry. Fifty Years of Disestablishment. A Sketch. 1st Ed, 367pp. Very good in original cloth, A.P.C.K., 

Dublin 1922. €30 

 

462. PAYNE-GALLWEY, Sir Ralph. The Fowler in Ireland. 503pp. Ex-lib, Very good in original cloth, Ashford Press 

Publishing, Southampton 1985. €20 

 

463. PEARSE, Edward. Lines of most Resistance. The Lords, the Tories and Ireland 1886 - 1914. 1st Ed, 535pp. Very 

good in d/w. Little Brown & Company, London 1999. €30 

 

464. PHILBIN, William. To you Simonides. Epigrams and Fragments from the Greek. Translated by William J. Philbin. 

1st Ed, 116pp. LIMITED EDITION of 750 copies. Very good in d/w. The Dolmen Press, Dublin 1973. €30 

 

465. PINE, Richard & Charles Acton. To Talent alone. The Royal Irish Academy of Music 1848 - 1998. 1st Ed, 627pp. 

Very good in d/w. Gill & Macmillan, Dublin 1998. €50 

 

466. PLOWDEN, Francis. History of Ireland from its Invasion under Henry II until its Union with Great Britain. 479pp. + 

623pp. Very good in recent cloth, Longmans Hurst Reeves, London 1809. €50 

 

467. POLLARD, Rachel. The Avenue. A History of the Claremont Institution. 1st Ed, 405pp. Very good in original 

wrappers, Denzille Press, Dun Laoghaire 2006. €20 

 

468. PONSONBY, Arthur. (Ed) Scottish and Irish Diaries, From the XIVth to XIX Centuries. 1st Ed, 192pp. Very good 

in original cloth, Methuen, London 1927. €40 

 

469. PORTAFERRY (CO. DOWN). Souvenir of the Bi-Centenary of St. Patrick's Church, Ballyphilip, Portaferry 1762 - 

1962. With a Succession List of Priests in the Ards Peninsula. 1st Ed, 103pp. Very good in original wrappers, P. 

Quinn, Belfast 1962. €30 

 

470. PORTER, J.L. The Life and Times of Henry Cooke. Peoples Edition. 405pp. Very good in original cloth, William 

Mullan, Belfast 1875. €20 

 

471. POTTER, Matthew. The Government and the People of Limerick. The History of Limerick Corporation and City 

Council 1197 -  2006. 1st Ed, 583pp. INSCRIBED, Very good in d/w. Limerick City Council 2006. €50 

 

472. POWELL, John Stocks. (Ed). Portarlington 1800 - 1850. The Combined Registers of Portarlington, Lea 1800 - 1850; 

also the English Church, and the Lea and Coolbanagher Relief Subscriotionsnof 1847. 1st Ed, 202pp. Very good in 

original wrappers, Frenchchurch Press, Killenard & York 2012. €40 

 

473. POWELL-ANDERSON, Constance. Barren. A Modern Everyday Tragedy. 1st Ed, 24pp. Very good in originaL 

wrappers, The Dolmen Press, Dublin 1962 €50 

 

474. POWER, Martin. Dear Land. Native Place. Monsea and Dromineer. 1st Ed, 390pp. Very good in d/w. Nenagh 

Guardian, Nenagh 1998. €50 

 

475. POYNDER, Michael. PI in the Sky. A Revelation of the Ancient Celtic Wisdom Tradition. 191pp. Very good in 

original wrappers, The Collins Press, Cork 1999. €20 

 

476. PURCELL, Deirdre. Follow me down to Dublin. The City through the Voices of its People. 1st Ed, 267pp. Very 

good in d/w. Hodder Headline, Dublin 2007. €30 

 

477. QUINLIVAN, Arthur. The Freedom of Cork. A Chronicle of Honour. 1st Ed, 218pp. Very good in d/w. The Collins 

Press, Cork 2013. €20 

 

478. QUINN, J.F. History of Mayo. Vol 2. 1st Ed, 435pp. Very good in d/w. Brendan Quinn, Ballina 1993. €30 
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479. RAFRODI, Patrick. Irish Literature in English. The Romantic Period. 1st Ed, 2 vols, 863pp. + 392pp. Very good in 

d/w. Colin Smythe, Gerrards Cross 1980. €30 

 

480. RAILWAYS. Bigg's General Railway Acts. A Collection of Public General Acts, relating to Railways 1830 - 1911. 

16th Edition, 1141pp. Recased preserving original spine, Waterlow & Sons, London 1912. €65 

 

481. RAILWAYS. State Railways for Ireland. Fabian Tract No. 98. 1st Ed, 15pp. Very good in original wrappers, The 

Fabian Society, London (October) 1899. €20 

 

482. RANDLES, Eileen, Post Primary Education in Ireland 1957 - 1970. 1st Ed, 372pp. Very good in d/w. Veritas, Dublin 

1975. €20 

 

483. RANKIN, J. Fred. The Heritage of Drumbo (Co. Antrim). 1st Ed, 125pp. Very good in original wrappers, The 

Author, No publication details stated. €20 

 

484. REENERS, Roberta.(Ed). A Buyers Guide to Irish Art. 1st Ed, 413pp. Very good in d/w. Ashville Media Group, 

Dublin 1999. €30 

 

485. REID, Forrset. Apostate. 1st Ed, 235pp. Very good in original cloth, Constable, London 1926. €40 

 

486. ROBINSON, Hillary. Somerville and Ross. A Critical Appreciation. 1st Ed, 217pp.m Very good in d/w. Gill & 

Macmillan, Dublin 1898. €20 

 

487. ROBINSON, Mary T.W. The Special Criminal Court. 1st Ed, 38pp. Very good in worn wrappers, Dublin University 

Press, Dublin 1974. €20 

 

488. ROCK, Daniel. Did the early Church in Ireland acknowledge the Pope's Supremacy?  Answered in a Letter to Lord 

John Manners. 1st Ed, 153pp. + xviiipp. Ex-Lib, very good in original cloth, Charles Dolman, London 1844. €40 

 

489. ROEBUCK, Peter. Maccarthy of Lisanoure 1737 - 1806. Essays in Biography. 1st Ed, 376pp. Very good in d/w. 

Ulster Histroical Foundation, Belfast 1983. €30 

 

490. ROGERS, W.R. Irish Literary Portraits. W.B. Yeats, James Joyce, George Moore, j.m. Synge, George Bernard Shaw, 

Oliver St. John Gogarty, F.R. Higgins and AE. W.r. Roger's broadcast conservations with those who knew them. 1st 

Ed, 236pp.  Very good in d/w. British Broadcasting Company, London 1972. €30 

 

491. ROONEY, Brendan. Creating History. Stories of Art in Ireland. 1st Ed, 298pp. Very good in original wrappers, €20 

 

492. ROS, Amanda M. Delina Delaney. 302pp. Very good in original cloth, Chatto & Windus, London 1935. €20 

 

493. ROS, Amanda M. Helen Huddleston. Edited with a final Chapter by Jack Louden. 1st Ed, 128pp. Very good in d/w. 

Chatto & Windus, London 1969, €40 

 

494. ROWLEY, Richard. Final Harvest. (Poems). 1st Ed, 27pp. Very good in original cloth, H.R. Carter  Publications, 

Belfast 1951. €20 

 

495. ROYAL IRISH ACADEMY. List of the Papers published in the Transactions, Cunningham Memorials, and Irish 

Manuscript Series of the Royal Irish Academy between the years 1786 and 1886. 1st Ed, 72pp. Withdrawn library 

stamp on the title page, very good in contemporary half calf on boards. Royal Irish Academy, Dublin 1887. €50 

 

496. ROYAL SOCIETY OF ANTIQUARIES. Journal  of the Royal  Society of Antiquaries. (1895). Vol. V. (Fifth 

Series). Vol. xxv. (Consecutive Series). 1st Ed, 419pp. Very good in original cloth, Printed at The University Press, 

Dublin 1895. €20 

 

497. RUDD, C.R.J. A Short History of Drumgooland Parish. Diocese of Drommore. 1st Ed, 16pp. Very good in original 

wrappers, The Author, n.p, 1971. €20 

 

498. RUSSELL, Fr. Matthew. A Soggarth's Last Verses. 1st Ed, 95pp. Very good in original cloth, Burns & Oates, 

London 1901. €20 

 

499. RYAN, J. Philip. Cuman Ceimidhe na h-Eireann. The Chemical Association of Ireland 1922 - 1936. 1st Ed, 240pp. 

Very good in d/w. The Institute of Chemistry of Ireland, Dublin 1997. €20 
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500. RYAN, Martin. William Francis Butler. A Life 1838 - 1910. 1st Ed, 244pp. Very good in d/w. The Lilliput Press, 

Dublin 2003. €20 

 

501. SADLIER, Michael. Blessington-d Orsay. A Masquerade. 305pp. Very good in slipcase. The Folio Society, London 

1983. €20 

 

502. SCALLY, Robert James. The End of Hidden Ireland. Rebellion, Famine and Emigration. 1st Ed, 266pp.  Very good 

in d/w. Oxford University Press, New York 1995. €20 

 

503. SCOTISH CELTIC REVIEW. Vol 4. July 1885. 1st Ed, Very good in original cloth. €50 

 

504. SCOTT, Robert. A Breath of Fresh Air. The Story of Belfast's Parks. 1st Ed, 221pp. Very good in d/w. Blackstaff 

Press, Belfast 2000. €20 

 

505. SCOTT, William. Paintings and Drawings. 1st Ed, 128pp. Very good in original wrappers, Merrell Holberton, 

London 1998. €30 

 

506. SHARE, Bernard. Naming Names. Who, What and Where in Ireland. 1st Ed, 243pp. Very good in d/w. Gill & 

Macmillan, Dublin 2001. €20 

 

507. SHAW, Rose. Carleton's Country. Foreword by Shane Leslie. 145pp. Very good in original cloth, Talbot Press, 

Dublin 1931. €50 

 

508. SHROTT, Peter. The Poetry of Vision. The ROSC Art Exhibition 1967 - 1988. 1st Ed, 422pp. Very good in original 

wrappers, Irish Academic Press, Newbridge 2016. €20 

 

509. SIMMONS, James. No Ties. 1st Ed, 12pp. Very good in original wrappers, Ulsterman Publications, Portrush 1970.

 €40 

 

510. SIMMONS, James. Memorials of a Tour in Yorkshire. 1st Ed, 18pp. Very good in original wrappers, Ulsterman 

Publications, Belfast 1975 €40 

 

511. SMITH, Brendan. The Register of Nicholas Flemming, Archbishop of Armagh 1404 - 1416. 1st Ed, 312pp. Very 

good in d/w. Irish Manuscripts Commission, Dublin 2003. €40 

 

512. SMITH, Cornelius F. The History of the Royal Irish Automobile Club 1901 - 1991. 1st Ed, 215pp. Very good in d/w. 

Royal Irish Automobile Club, Dublin 1994. €30 

 

513. SMITH, Sydney Bernard. Girl with Violin. (Poems). 1st Ed, 23pp. Very good in original wrappers, The Dolmen 

Press, Dublin 1968. €30 

 

514. SMYLY, J.G. Index of Contributors to Hermathena 1873 - 1943. 1st Ed, 29pp. Very good in original wrappers, 

Hodges Figgis, Dublin 1943. €20 

 

POVERTY IN PREWAR BELFAST 

515. SOCIETY OF ST. VINCENT DE PAUL Down and Connor Booklets No. 1. to No. 7. 1st Ed, 16pp. + 24pp. + 28pp. 

+ 40pp. + 8pp. + 22pp. + 20pp. Neat library stamp on front free endpaper. Very good in original cloth, Central Office 

S.V.D.P. Belfast 1915. €40 

 

516. SOMERVILLE-LARGE, Peter. The Grand Irish Tour. 1st Ed, 320pp. Very good in d/w. Hamish Hamilton, London 

1982. €30 

 

517. SOMERVILLE-LARGE, Peter. Cappaglass. 1st Ed, 354pp.  Very good in d/w. Hamish Hamilton, London 1985.€30 

 

518. SPENCER, A.E.C.W. Arangements for the Intergration of Irish Immigrants in England and Wales. 1st Ed, 137pp. 

Very good in d/w. Irish Manuscripts Commission, Dublin 2012. €20 

 

519. STEVENSON, Noragh. Belfast before 1820. A Bibliography of Printed Material. 1st Ed, 60pp. Very good in original 

wrappers, Linenhall Library, Belfast 1967. €20 
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520. SWIFT, John. A History of Dublin Bakers and others. 1st Ed, 383pp. Very good in original cloth, Irish Bakers and 

Allied Workers Union, Dublin 1948. €50 

 

521. SWORDS, Liam. A Peoples Church. The Doicese of Achonry from the Sixth Century to the Seventeenth Century. 1st 

Ed, 296pp. Very good in d/w. The Columba Press, Blackrock 2013. €20 

 

522. SYNOD OF ULSTER. The Plea of Presbytry, in behalf of the Ordination Government, Discipline and Worship of the 

Christian Church, as opposed to the unscriptural character and claim of Prelacy: In reply to the Rev. Archibald Boyd 

on Episcopacy. By members of the General Synod of Ulster. 3rd Ed, 312pp. Very good in original cloth, William 

M'Comb, Belfast 1843. €65 

 

523. TALBOT, Peter. Primatus Dubliniensis, or the Primacy of the See of Dublin by Peter Talbot, D.D. Titular 

Archbishop of Dublin (Lille). Translated by W.E. Kenny. 1st English Edition, 61pp. Very good in original cloth, 

Church of Ireland Printing and Publishing Company, Dublin 1947. €20 

 

524. TIMONEY, Mary. Had me Made. A Study of the Gave Memorials of County Sligo's from 1650 to the Present. 1st 

Ed, 284pp. Very good in d/w. Tasks, Keask 2005. €40 

 

525. TRINITY COLLEGE DUBLIN ART COLLECTION. George Dawson: An Unbiased Eye. Modern and 

Contemporary Art st Trinity College Dublin since 1959. Edited by Catherine Giltrap. 1st Ed, 126pp. Very good in 

original wrappers, Associated Editions on behalf of Trinity College Dublin 2010. €20 

 

526. ULSTER BANK. Decades of the Ulster Bank 1836 - 1964. 1st Ed, 274pp.  Very good in original cloth, Published by 

authority of the Board of Directors, Ulster Bank Limited, Belfast 1964. €20 

 

527. VERSE PLAY. Pageant of Early Irish Saints. 1st Ed, 40pp. Very good in original wrappers. No publication details 

stated. €20 

 

528. VILLIERS-TUTHILL, Kathleen. History of Clifden 1810 - 1860. 2nd Ed, 88pp. + folding map. The Author, Clifden 

1992. €20 

 

529. VOCATIONAL EDUCATION. Commission on Vocational Education 1943. 1st Ed, 539pp. Very good in slightly 

dusty wrappers. Stationery Office, Dublin 1943. €20 

 

530. WALDRON, Kieran. Out of the Shadows. Emerging Secondary Schools in the Archdiocese of Tuam 1940 - 1969. 1st 

Ed, 204pp. Very good in d/w. Nordlaw Books, Tuam 2002. €20 

 

531. WALKER, Dorothy. Louis Le Brocquy. 1st Ed, 167pp. Very good in original wrappers, Ward River Press, Dublin 

1981. €20 

 

532. WARD, Robert E. Prince of Dublin Printers. The Letters of George Faulkner. 1st Ed, 141pp. Very good in d/w. 

University of Kentuckey Press, 1972. €20 

 

533. WELLS, Geoffrey H. A Bibliography of the Books and Pamphlets of George Bernard Shaw. 46pp. Very good in 

original cloth, Supplement to "The Bookmass Journal" 1918. €20 

 

534. WELLS, Warre. Irish Indiscretions. 1st Ed, 230pp. Very good in original cloth, Maunsel, Dublin 1922. €20 

 

535. WEST, Trevor. Horace Plunkett. Co-Operstion and Politics. An Irish Biography. 1st Ed, 288pp. Very good in d/w. 

Colin Smythe, Gerrards Cross 1986. €20 

 

536. WHELTON, Marie. Teagmhail agus Tnuthan. Staidear ar an Apastrof I bh Filocht na Nua-Ghaelige. 1st Ed, 464pp. 

Very good in original cloth, An Sagart, An Daingean 2008. €20 

 

537. WHITE, James. My Clonmel Scrapbook. 3rd Ed, 376pp. Very good in original cloth, Tentmaker Publications, 

Clonmel 1995. €20 

 

538. WILSON, Anthony M. Saint Patrick's Town. A History of Downpatrick and the Barony of Lecale. 1st Ed, 243pp. 

Very good in original wrappers, The Issabella Press, Belfast 1995. €20 

 

539. WRIGHT, G.N. An Historical Guide to the City of Dublin. 260pp. Very good in original cloth, Four Courts Press, 

Dublin 1980. €50 



  

Page 27 

 

 

540. YEATS CENTENARY PAPERS. Numbers 1, 2, 3, 5, 7, 8, 9, 12. As a collection. All issues very good in original 

wrappers, The Dolmen Press, Dublin 1965 - 1968. €50 

 

541. YEATS, W.B. Works and Days. By James Quinn, Eilis Ni Dhubhne, Ciara McDonnell. Foreword by Roy Foster. A 

Book to accompany the Yeats Exhibition at the National Library of Ireland 2006 1st Ed, 177pp. Very good in original 

wrappers, National Library of Ireland, Dublin 2006. €20 

 

542. ZEITSCHRIFT FUR KELTISCHE PHILOLOGY. Zeitschrift fur Keltische Philology. Vol 12. (1918). 1st Ed, 

454pp. Very good in worn half calf, Max Niemeyer, Halle an Salle1918. €20 

 

THE IRISH REVOLUTION 1916 - 1923 

543. ATLAS. Atlas of the Irish Revolutiom. 1st Ed, 936pp. Very good in d/w. Cork University Press, 2017. €65 

 

544. BOURKE, Edward J. Murder by the Throat. Espionage, Assassinations, Collaboration and Execution in the Irish 

War of Independence. 1st Ed, 283pp. Very good in original wrappers, The Author, Dublin 2003. €20 

 

545. BOWMAN, John. De Valera and the Ulster Question 1917 - 1973. 1st Ed, 369pp. Very good in d/w. Clarendon Press, 

Oxford 1982. €50 

 

546. BRENNAN-WHITMORE, W.J. With the Irish in Frongoch. 1st Ed, xi + 211pp. + Adverts. Library stamp on title 

page, Very good in quarter linen boards, The Talbot Press, Dublin 1917. €250 

 

547. BROWNE, Kevin J. Eamon de Valera and the Banner County. 1st Ed, 208pp. Very good in d/w. The Glendale Press, 

Dun Laoghaire 1982. €20 

 

548. BUCKLEY, Margaret. The Jangle of the Keys. With a Preface by Mary MacSwiney. 1st Ed, 116pp. Very good in 

original cloth, James Duffy, Dublin 1938. SCARCE. €300 

 

549. CANNING, Paul. British Policy towards Ireland 1921 - 1941. 1st Ed, 334pp. Very good in d/w. Clarendon Press, 

Oxford 1985. €30 

 

550. CAPUCHIN ANNUAL. The Capuchin Annual 1970. 1st Ed, 708pp. Very good in original wrappers, Capuchin 

Publications, Dublin 1970. €50 

 

551. CAREY, Tim. Executed for Ireland. The Forgotten Ten 1920 - 1921. 1st Ed, 216pp. Very good in d/w. Blackwater 

Press, Dublin 2001. €30 

 

552. CASEMENT, Roger. The Black Diaries. Edited by Peter Singleton-Gates and Maurice Girodias. 1st Ed, 626pp. 

LIMITED EDITION of 2,000 copies. Very good in slightly worn d/w. The Olmypia Press, Paris 1959. €300 

 

553. COMERFORD, Anthony. The Easter Rising. Dublin 1916. A Collection of contemporary material compiled by 

Anthony Comerford. Eleven documents and six broadsides. Jackdaw File No. 16. File with folding flap containing 

eleven documents and six broadsides relating to Easter 1916. Jackdaw Publications distributed by Jonathan Cape, 

London n.d. circa 1975. €50 

 

554. CONNOLLY, Joseph A. Who's Who in the Dublin Rising 1916. 1st Ed, 372pp. Very good in original wrappers, 

Wordwell, Dublin 2015. €20 

 

555. COOGAN, Tim Pat. Michael Collins. A Biography. 480pp. Very good in d/w. Hutchinson, London 1990. €30 

 

556. COURTNEY, Ultan. Sons of Fire. The Murder of Thomas Hodgett 1921. 1st Ed, 299pp. Very good in original 

wrappers, The Author, n.p. 2022. €20 
Investigates the murder of Postmaster Thomas Hodgett on 18th February 1921, in Navan Co. Meath. 

 

557. DANGERFIELD, George. The Damnable Question. A Stusy in Anglo-Irish Relations. 1st Ed, 400pp. Very good in 

d/w. Constable, London 1977. €30 

 

558. DAVIS, Richard. Arthur Griffith. Irish History Series No. 10. 1st Ed, 48pp. Very good in original wrappers, 

Dundalgan Press, Dundalk 1976. €20 
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559. DE PAOR, Liam. On the Easter Proclamation and other Declarations. 1st Ed, 88pp. Very good in original cloth, Four 

Courts Press, Dublin 1997. €30 

 

560. De VALERA, Eamon. Eamon de Valera. 1882 - 1975. The Controversial Giant of Modern Ireland. 1st Ed, 144pp. 

Very good in original cloth, The Irish Times Limited, Dublin 1976. €20 

 

561. DUFF, Charles. Six Days to Shake an Empire. The Story of Easter Week 1916. 1st Ed, 310pp. Very good in d/w. 

Dent, London 1966. €40 

 

562. DUNLOP, Dorothy. 1916 and Beyond the Pale. 1st Ed, 170pp. Very good in d/w. Motelands Publishing, n.p. 2016.

 €20 

 

563. EASTER 1916. Commemorative High Mass 1916 - 1966. Easter Sunday, April 10, 1966 at Sarsfield Barracks, 

Limerick. Presided over by His Lordship, Bishop Henry Murphy D.D.. 12pp. Very good in original pictorial wrappers.

 €20 

 

564. FERRITER, Diarmaid. Judging Dev. A Reassessment of the Life and Legacy of Eamon de Valera. 1st Ed, 396pp. 

Very good in d/w. Royal Irish Academy, Dublin 2007. €30 

 

565. FERRITER, Diarmaid. A Nation and not a Rabble. The Irish Revolution 1913 - 1923. 1st Ed, 517pp Very good in 

d/w. Profiel Books, London 2015. €20 

 

566. FITZGIBBON, Constantine. The Life and Times of Eamon de Valera. Illustrated with photographs by George 

Morrison. 1st American Ed, 150pp. Very good in d/w. Macmillan Publishing Company, New York 1973. €40 

 

567. FITZGIBBON, Constantine. Out of the Lion's Paw. Ireland wins her Freedom. 1st Ed, 128pp. Very good in d/w. 

MacDonald & Co., London 1969. €20 

 

568. GARVIN, Tom. Judging Lemass. The Measure of the Man. 1st Ed, 300pp. Very good in d/w. Royal Irish Academy, 
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